
a.lUKI® 
Flat Bed, 1--Needle, Double Chainstitch Industrial 
Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~~o/~-*~=~~~*~~~~~~~/ 

.MH-481-4 Series 
M H-481-5 Series 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Kote" given a t the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of p:1rts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J\ - 'Y 1) :J.- }- .:::·tiJ ffl t: ~ l., --C 
1. •J;;i.. J--"'-VO)#Ol, #02cy}O)l'fJli, -"'-V""FO)"i£ :l2."0);l;I.Bjj~,::"~Jfil""Fi:P. 

2. ~.ll'dlilO)tt~li. mll&~:}(L,, 0.1. 2.5~0)n{illli. fH ( JJl{i'.!:;,(- l- Jv) ~~L,*'t, 

3. l& fil -!It! 0) ( ) Ii. .m ffli £ ~ m ~ L, 1:" P -5 '1- fill ffu 1: .1? ~ :. t ~ ;li!: '* t., a; "t • 
4. -, 5 ;;i.. l- ""- - V 0) - - - - - ,H', li , ffi. ,m PX t' 1J {, :. t ~ E '* l, * T • 

BE481530PJA 
No.0259-02 



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ a': 

1. IACBINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COIPONENTS (1) ··········-·········· 1 
i.fifflB1-~ml~ ( 1 ) 

2. HACBINE FRAIE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COIPONENTS (2) ••••••••••••••••••••• 3 
il$M-~m1~ ( 2) 

3. IAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..................................... 5 
J:fm • tf-fl,iRJ~ 

4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COIPONENTS .................... 7 
tffl;l:f$ • ~fill • ""FfmfMHi 

5. FEED IECBANISJJ COMPONENTS (1) . . . . • • • . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . 9 
~tJJIHi (1) 

6. FEED IECHANISJJ COIPONENTS (2) ... : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . 11 
~tJiHI (2) 

7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 13 *~ li~e@ffi 
. --8 •. LOOP .. ER & NEEDLE GUARD COllPONE.NTS .•• : ; •· ••••• ': •••••.•••.••••••••• : • ~ •• :· • •.• ~- 15 

• ~-·i·-, , .:'/.~.;~{, f tt~~Hi ( · .;;: .<. >· ;_~··. /~1/ .. ··t, .• :.:.·· <·::· "\/ './ :·::~ ~.i.~-J·:. \\~j· :· 
-~· >. ···9. ·THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . _. •· •.. ·~ : _.. · . .' .! .--;. ~.: ~. ~--;.' ~·-: ••• ·:: •• -~: •• -~·t../:"· l 7 

··.-::; ~---<~_ ... ·*•*ffll~ ',. · .. \/':/\' .-.:·( .. ·· {·'/ :· .. ·:·.·:·:_···:. /~ .... ·. ·. <.\:: __ .-x<~'t 
-< 10~ TH'READ TRIIIER COIPONENTS •••••• :: •·•· ••• : •••••••• ; .• ~ ••••• ~: •••••••• •. ·: •. ~ •·• 19 

*W tJ ~i'iNlffi -. 
11. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS ................................... ·21 

£i l:tl L !Hl! 00 ffi 
12. WIPER COMPONENTS • . . . • . • • . . . . • • . • • • . • • . • . . • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • 23 

ry .-f ,-e - ~ ml IMHl 
13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 25 

~imllffi 
14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ................................ 26 

imiil • ~1:lfOO~ 
15. PSC BOX COIPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 

PSC~o/~A~ffi(MH-481-5ffl) 
16. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COIPONENTS (FOR IH-481-5) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 29 

PSC~~~~(MH-481-5ffl) 
17. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD CO.IIPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) ........................... 31 

PSC~~~ffi(MH-481-5ffl) 
18. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR IH-481-5) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 33 

CPU~~OO~(MH-481-5ffl) 
19. THREAD STAND COllPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 35 

*lt~tlfflHi 
20. BELT COVER COIPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

""1v ~ t., .,< - Affi · 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .............................................. 38 
~51 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·' . .: 

--.... ., PltA.llll & .IIISCllLLANllous COVER CO.IIPONllNTS (1) iAIB?t-ffiJJff1,1 ( 1 J 

/3---. 

dUICI 

-1-

I 

~!-. 
ss.so 30 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U;f:. ~O _ _ _NQ~ _ _ _ _ P~ _ N!) ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ ~ LC_ ~ J_ P_ ! _I_ Q. !t _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _'.I _ _ ~ __ -1_ ________ ~L 

1 Bll21-552-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. )('j,(~ ?~ 1 
2 Bl 122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET j.'j,(~ f\" ,.~=, 1 
3 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO t,.· *'" 11/64-40 L=lO l 
4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 ~,lt'I D=l2.5 L=4 1 
5 Bl 130-48I-0AO ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. ,C'/7' :ii);·_,.,. 'I ~~ 1 
6 81130-481-000-A ARH OIL SHIELD -J.'17° :1;11· -,(~ ( l) 
7 Bl 131-481-000 NON-WOVEN FABRIC )(";7" :it· -r," 'j ,.,. ,(9-'I ( l) 
8 81132-481-000 OIL WICK "/.'17" :it·-/\· '.I :i,'I (l) 
9 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L:: 2. 5 t~t,· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 

10 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 .,,. • .j)" 11/64-40 L=5 1 
II TA-1Z50705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t'I I 
12 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t'I ' 2 
13 TA- 1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,tt'I 2 
14 Dlll8-481-COO SIDE PLATE ,~- ... ~ l 
15 Bl 119-481-000 GASKET v~· 1, ,.,. 1~'1 1 
16 D311 l-481-CAO TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR A ,(~ll"/. ,.?,, ?~ 1 
17 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G t,i,· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
18 B3534-012-000 GASKET ,.,-,~'I 2 
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t,.· ,i,-· 11/64-40 L=8 8 
20 Dl913-481-CAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1H~rN ?$. I 

I 2! .· . p19t5-481-COO THREAD GUIDE 
. ,· r. - · · •. 22 _. : .. -;;;8314.$-,.23-0~.{) . .. TE~SION DISC - . . . ··, 

.····.: .' .,<< :-_ --~-~-2~ >.: ·1; :/~Jll9J7-4,8l-C,.QQ. ·"· -,-·!ENSION DISC (LOWER) . '·::~·._ •C" ::·-.· 

, : ~;: :·::·· .·.;~~--_:i.?' _: :~(:::_,-_-.:_~_~.--_0,·45" _; ~-:·,:_:·, .. :/:t~D,l_9H-:\8.l~:coo;-A },Tt:NS_I,ON_ THREAD quIDE S_P~(NG •• 7'.' .· .• _ 
- - · ··: -··: .- -<;.Bl916-:¼8l-000 ·~.:-r-I'AKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST - ~~- • _,. 

-_.. . .-·:~ :; ': -·· . ·~ ,. ··26 ~S-6060310-SP · NUT 3/32-56 •,: 
~ ~7 - -B2201-48_1~000-A L·ooPER THREAD GUIDE 

HnU -~ .· (I) 
. ,(~T'Jt,( j7 . ·'. · . : (1) 
. .nn.t1f7 c,~> · --:;:" ·· · · Ct> . :,,,· . : 

·:i.)t·..., -.,,~nt-f. f=i-,J\~ -* · · · .- ::- .(o ·. . -_:_., , __ ,_\.'· /--. > f)t· ~-·-<n~Nt? ,. " ...... '.~.. 1-.Xo ,., 
TI1'11?-t,~ 3/32-56 {1) 

~,9-1~7'.17{ . l 
28 · SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t1*,. 11/64-40 L=7 1 
29 B2202-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ,~ ... ~ ~- -n'I 1 
30 TA-2I01002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ I 
31 TA-2351305-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)('t'/ 0=23.5 L=l 1.5 I 
32 TA-2351004-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(t'I I 
33 Bll34-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD 11,' ,~ .1i· -fl' 'I l 
34 Bl 135-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD (B) ,.. ,~ .1j· -/\· ~ B 1 
35 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lc5 ·Ut7i,· 11/64-40 L- 5 3 
36 Bl 106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLAl'E ,..,~. ,,·n·'/ I 
37 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 D:f'b1t'Jr 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
38 110-52701 PIN t19 f3~t, t·~ 1 
39 Bll48-555-000 SPRING t19 f3-t1 t· ',/I\"* 1 
40 TA-1150502-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l7 .5 L-5 ~)(t'I D=17 .5 L=S l 
41 Bl904-481-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD T}'t· 'l'br." - l 
42 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t,..• i,· I 1/64-40 L=S l 
43 Bl903-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER r'lt:'11,J\·- 1 
44 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t11,• i,· 11/64-40 L-5 1 
45 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tit" :b" i 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
46 Bll 10-481-000-A CAK COVER LATCH '/JJ.1Jr," - tfX 1 
47 Bl 111-481-000 SPRING 11},.jJr,· - ttxr,· * 1 
48 Bl 112-481-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION 1,},.jW - ttx r,• *'b'F l 
49 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2. 5 tii,· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
50 B1111-038-000 ATTACHMENT CWP BED SLIDE PI.A 7~1f~'I~ ~91~ A'-'91'~ 1 
51 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 ~~~,· 11/64-40 L=2.8 1 
52 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t,.• W 11/64-40 L=S 1 
53 #01 Bl121-552-00A FACE PLATE ~',/,(~ 1 
54 #01 DlllS-481-COA SIDE PLATE ·w,r~ 1 
55 #01 Bl904-481-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER ;:~t· 'ltll\0 

- 1 
56 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t) 1 
57 ;02 Cll-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2t·tt·f~l),r,-i(16) 1 
58 #03 CM-3002000-Bl LABEL( 16) nf~::,~f~~1',-ios} 1 
59 ;t03 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(SMALL). 7'/t' '/7'1.. A 1 ( ,31)) 1 
60 #04 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SHALL). nt· !f7o11.· i 3(o/:11)) 1 
61 100-04109 GROUND HARK ?' ,~~· 1-? l 

NOTE CtUD #01 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE 7 - 1< :., * " 1' ),, ffl 
#02 .... FOR JE JEffl 
#03 .... FOR DOHESTIC USE l!Ji;'gffl 
#04 •••• EXCEPT JE & DOEHSTI C USE JE,IEPSl,.t.~ < 

-2-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. lACJilNE FRAME & JIISCELLANEous COVER COllPONEJfrs (2) iili$J1.~-~ ( 2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ?fO ___ NQ1!: ____ P~ _ N!) ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ D _ ~ §_ C _ I! _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q. ~ ___ • _ •• ____ L _'I _ _ L _ { ________ 0JL 

1 Bl905-380-000 FRAME THREAD EYELET 
2 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-401=5 
3 D1912-481-COO-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
4 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
5 Dl913-481-CAO THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
6 D1913-481-COO THREAD GUIDE 
7 D1914-481-COO-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING 
8 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 
9 D1917-481-COO TENSION DISC (LOWER) 

10 B1916-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST 
11 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 
12 D3916-481-COO TUBE HOLDER 
13 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
14 B1106-481-0A0-A CAM COVER ASM. 
15 Bll06-481-000-A CAM COVER 
16 Bl 108-481-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT 
17 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-~6 L= 1.9 
18 Bll09-481-000: SPRING 

, · 19. . ," ss-~.060~10~.~? ~- ·S_CREW 3/3?-~_6 L= !-.~. 

.-_~:·.c. ':/\:;:.·::'.>_:_j_:0
2
1 ~ .. :· .;, /J1~~~~~~!~~-~~ ,~~i~E~OV~~3~~~~\=-·2~~ 

_ . . '._:_...,_. ~ ',. Bii(JJ-481.:.'FOO . THROAT PLATE. ·-~ .. · •.; , _. 
23 ,. · SS-21109.fo'-TP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=S.5 · 
24 Dll04-481-CAO BED SLIDE ASM. 
25 Dll04-481-COO BED SLIDE 
26 Blll5-380-000 SPRING 
27 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
28 Bl 107-380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE 
29 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
30 Bl 105-380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER 
31 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
32 Bll06-380-000 LATCH 
33 SS-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
34 D2469-555-BOO TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD 
35 #01 D2112-655-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
36 #01 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
37 D2467-555-BOO RUBBER PLUG 
38 #02 Bll61-48l~OBO SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM. 
39 #02 Bl161-481-000-A SILICON OIL CASE 
40 #02 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
41 #02 Bll62-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT 
42 #02 Bll66-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT 
43 #02 Bl167-481-000 SILICON THREAD GUIDE 
44 #02 Bll68-481-000 SCREW 
45 #02 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 
46 #02 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4XllX0.3 
47 #02 Bll03-481-BOO THROAT PLATE (LIGHT WEIGHT) 
48 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
49 #03 D9101-481-CAO GLAND WIRE ASK. 
50 #03 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
51 #03 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5Xl 
52 #03 WT-0640002-KN TOOTHED WASHER 

NOTE (ti:ac) #01 .•.. FOR HH-481-4-4 
#02 ..•. SPECIAL ORDER PART 
#03 .... FOR MH-481-4 

-4-

fi-t~ 1~7~t1 1 
t~·i,· 11/64-40 L=S 1 
i~t·~ 1~7~t{~"1 1 
t~·i,· 11/64-40 L=S 2 
{~7~t1 ~~ 1 
1~7!1t{ (1) 
r!lt· ~ 1~nt1 t!-,J\· * O> 
1~7!1t{ f7 (1) 
{~7!1t{f7 (t~) (1) 
i!lt"~ 1~7~t{tt ,-~ (1) 
D1~~t1~ 3/32-56 (1) 
9{y-fi-1· if~ l 
t~· i,· 1-1/64-40 L=5 1 
iA»n·- ?~ l 
iAin·- (1) 
11M1n· - ftx ( 1) 
t7*,. 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
t,MI\· - J\. * . -0) 
t-;i,-· :J/32-56 L=l.9. . _;-(2) 
tJ'IW - :7'.lt{ - :. ,;. · :.: _\--· . · ( I) 

:, . 

-~ · t-;;5-· 3/32-56 L=2_. 5 : 7
'·- ( 1) .. 

.. ' I\ 9 {-, - ·. < : : .. . .: ~. .. . ' . 1 _., : ·;_ .. · 
. -v)£f-;i,. 11/64--40L=8.5 .. 2. 

i~·y{~ ~~ I 
i~· 91~ (1) 
i~· H~ ". * (I) 
t-;i~· 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
i~· 9{~ 7~t1 (1) 
t-;*;· 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1) 
i~·91~u,~n·i 1 
t~·*,. 11/64-40 L=5 2 
~1T 1 
t~· *'. 1/8-44 L=4 I 
v~·J-~· 1\0 11· 1 
J-~· ~~t,t~· A 1 
Vit7*'" 15/64-28 L=9 I 
J" A 7•1)2 1 
IA~~~-i ~~ 1 
Ii~~7-A (1) 
1'~b (I) 
IA~~7Ii~ (5) 
Ii~~ ii~2-7Il~ (2) 
IA~~{1'7!1t{ (1) 
zi~~{~7~t11'~i,· (1) ~-~*,. D=6.35 H=2.3 (1) 
t~1r ~,-· '},- ?- 6. 4XllXO. 3 (1) 
~9{~ I 
t~·*)" 11/64-40 L=5 1 
~-,~~·t!I(~~) 1 
vit7i,· 15/64-28 L=7 I 
t-;f· tJ·; 6. 2X9. SXI 1 
n1~t·i·i M6 I 

MH-48 l-4-4ffl 
tHUt.tx~di:i 
MH-481-4}A 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 

-s-

------7 _________ 42 43 44 I 

{Jl&~fJO~j 
L--r- 47 

3 

64 

46 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,!U;F:. ~O _ _ _N~ _ _ _ _ P~ _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ J) _ I;_ §_ C _ 1! _I _ P_ '!' J _ Q. !f _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _'I_ _ t _ _ 1'_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ QJ>: _ 

l MTV-700Bl 100 NEEDLE TVX7 :11 
2 B1401-481-000 NEEDLE BAR 
3 #02 GES-12,153000 OlL WICK HOLDtR 
4 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 5 
5 81419-155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
6 81418-552-AOO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A. 
7 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
8 B1411-48I-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASK. 
9 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

10 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
11 81902-481-0AO-B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. 
12 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2 
13 Dl90I-481-CC0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
14 Bl90I-481-000-A THREAD TAKI-UP 
15 81908-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT 
16 D1910-481-COO TENSION SPRING 
17 B1909-48I-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD 
18 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
19 81402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSfflNG, UPPER 
20 #02 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

·:21 ',81405-012-000 CAP 

1\9 TVX7 #11 
1'9i0 

-

}'~~"J/\. "J~· A 
1it7l'' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
,..gt· - ·H7'1U 
119j• - it-1J, A 

l\9j' - '~"~' 
1\9$0 

-~· ~ 1~ 
t5~.,· 9/64-40 L=6 
/\9i' ~~- ~ nt{::JD 
;:'Jt· '11tr ,~ 
t7i,· 9/64-40 L=l2 
;,-:,t· 'I ( 11-n 9:X' ) 
7'Jt' 'I 
7'J't0 'J ,C~f3-,-c, 
y'Jt' ~ {~f3,.I\' i 
;:~t·'J {~f3~,.,~,·" 
t7$'' 9/64-40 L=6 
/\9$' - ~9,t~,i 
1Jt7*t' 11/64-40 L; 5 
':vt,,· 

.. ·t19''J.'J · . 

1 
I 
1 

(l) 
1 
I 

( 1) 
1 

(l) 
(2) 
ll) 
(1) 
2 
l 
1 

.i .· ·· 22 · ·-&1201-481-000-A. -~ MA.IN SHAFT . . 
.. , .. :: . , ·, · -··, .23 . , . ··· >~Bl213:552--0A0-A -. OIL AlfOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 
- ~-- :: ·-· .- ._. - > ~ .... -_ · ·24 · ,.:..,:-: ·-~···,iw·:029fs·o1-'oo· -' <:RUBBER RING ; . · .-:" "" .,. 

. .··-:'i~'/'J J93-f3-t,t· ~- ?~ 
', ~- 'Q9'/?' ·, .. i• ,·. f . 

1 
l 
1 

... ,·:<,· :::· \: ;~--<-L~-~--;: -.~'.-; ·:,~·":!!~~::::t~~~ . ----l~~tt~:R~i~~H; .. ASM. ·, . . -;·,_ 

! /·-B·l 206-481-C>BO COUNTERWEIGHT ASlf. . 27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

. SS-8150710-SP SCREW lS/64-28 L=7 
SS-768165O-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 
R0-0442401-00 RURRER RIKG 
Bl408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
BJ905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 
B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 
B1202-481-000 BUSHING,FRONT 
B1203-481-BOO BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLARASH.D=14.72 W=l2 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 
Dl204-555-DAO HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM. 
Dl204-555-DOO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
DI230-555-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 
Dl231-555-BOO WASHER 
D1232-555-BOO SNAP R[NG 
D1208-555-DOO OIL S:EAL 

#01 D1217-486-DOO HAND WH.E£L 
#03 Dl217-486-DOA HAND WHEEL 

SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
#01 D1230-555-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 
#01 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;J4 
#02 D2112-436-EOO CORD HOLDER 
#02 X8512-090-AAO SYNCHRONIZER A ASM. 
#04 Dl2.27-4&1-ECO SYNCHRONIZER A ASll. 
;;02 1'9628-110-000 CLIP 
#02 SS-8110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 
#02 SS-Sl 11010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=9. 5 
#02 M4006-090-0AO SYNCHRONIZER ASY. 
#04 K4006-090-0AA SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 
#02 K4007-ll0-0AB KAGNET FITTING BA.SE I ASK. 
#02 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
#02 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XI0X0.8 
#02 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 
#02 ll4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
#02 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6. 7Xl3Xl 

NOTE (t£8a) #01 ••.. FOR KH-481-4-3 
#02 •••• FOR HH-481-5 
#O3 ••.. FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-3} 
#04 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5) 

-6-

.. j'J:&~ !· -, .. ,: -::, . :, _,. 

"797 {,t~9 'J~ t• • 

'197-{,t:t:9 7~ 
~,ti,· 15/64-28 L=7 
VJt7*j' 9/32-28 L:::16 ~"*'• 9/32-28 L=16 o,~~-
/\9$' - ?7'1'JD)'~· 
7'Jt" ~ =-~· ~- 79'1?' t,· n,· 
~lW 'J v:r.,c~1, 
1n,· ?ttrt.~i 
*{1,t;:;t.,· lS/64-ZB L=l l 
:;t7X~~7 D=14.72 W=l2 ?~ ~~*'' 1/4-40 L=8 
iJ'lo/' 'J'),11,r~1, f :t ,9,· "~'El"~-' 
=-~- I"' 79'1?0 

'.:t7A~ f' 1' 0 * =-~·,, ~.)(9 79''"~'~"~' t11,-, 
/\:it'~?- ,n 
/\A0 ~?' IV 
~,ci,· 15/64-28 L=l5 
=-~·A,,.. 79'1'1° 
11t,;*,. 11/64-40 L=l4 
,'J?DJ-~' ?'/J' ~~.)(?' 
~h?Dt{f' - A/JS. 
,'J?Dt{f'-A('J~) 
t{U'J/\' )~' 
~,t*'" 11/64-40 L=6.5 ~~*'' 11/64-40 L=9.5 
fl'J.' ~?· ivc,,:1· i)) 
/\"I:~?· ivc,,J. ~) 
·w ~'1- l-9'7~· ,f B ~~ 
~,ci,· 15/64-28 L;l5 
t,;t·»·~ 4.sx1oxo.a 
tii,· 11/64-40 L;l2 
1?'i1~ ~91~~-{ A?~ 
t7f'i'* 6.1Xl3Xl 

MH-481-4-3Jfl 
IIH-481-5,U 

"-. (l) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(lj 
{J) 
( I) 
(1) 

1 
1 
l 
2 

(4} 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(z) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 

7-1~ ::.,;t? ~ l'-fflKH-481-4-3ffl 
7-,~::.,m?1' t-JOMH-481-Sffl 

,.:-

··: 1: --~ _:, •. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
JP;{.• • Efm • '"f fib BO ti 

9----1 

._ _________ J 

61 

-7-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ~ ...... ,,. 

~:. fiO __ }~ ____ p~ _N9 . ___________ D _ ~ L c_ I! _I _ P_ T _1 _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ 't __ "- ________ ~L 

1 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2.1 

. 22 
. 23 
_}24 

~\ .. ·25 
.26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

B1524-481-CCO SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
Bl421-481-000 FINGER GUARD 
B1532-481-COO ADJUSTING SPRING STUD 
B1536-481-COO AIR BLOW ADJUSTING PLATE SPRIN 
B1533-481-COO ADJUSTING SCREW 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=I0.5 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
Bl510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
Bl509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
BlSlI-555-000 NUT 
Bl515-552-000 LIFTING LEVER 
SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 .35 H= 2. 7 
SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 ff::3 
B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
D1~17~555-BOO-A Hl~GE PIN 

, ( .B3431-581-000 ,, LiFTING .LEVER GASKET 
·: , .. ~-· ··~\B1s23~~22s-Qo_o _---~ \SNAP ~JNG -.~- • .. · ·_. ,~ 
. .-, -., · :Ri::..osooooo-Ko ~ . .t-arn·G s · . . 

. :: ··.'._.:.· Bl518--5$5-'0AO. f ·,,HAND LIFI'ER CAM ASM. ._ " 
-··· · · R0-0371801-00 'RUBBER RING . · ·· 
., ~-:·wP-074·osl6-SP .. ,-···WASHER '1.4Xl l .SXO. s· 

·Bi 520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
B3414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 
B3416-415-000-A SWIVEL 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
B3415-481-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
JI0-07101 HINGE SCREW 
Bl308-481-0CO GEAR LOWER ASM. 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 
B1306-J55-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH .• UPPER 
B1305-012-0AO GEAR ASK. 
B1306-155-0AO P[NION ASY. 
Bl308-481-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. 
Bl308-481-0AO GEAR LOWER(LARGE)ASH. 
Bl306-155-0A0 PINION ASU. 
81301-481-000-A UPPIGHT SHAFT 
81302-552-BOO BUSHING, UPPER 
110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO.S 
BlSOI-481-000-A LOWER SHAFT 
Bl607-352-000 BUSHING, REAR 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
Bl432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER 
CS-111121!-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=ll .11 W=I 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
B1803-481-000 BUSHING.INTERMEDIATE 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0,5 
B1802-481-000 BUSHING.FRONT 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
81813-481-000 OlL SEAL 
B2226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING 

#01 110-71701 NUT 
#01 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 

B1524-481-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 
SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 

#01 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 

NOTE (~2) #01 ••.. FOR URBAN WHITE 

-8-

;(7,(7• 1''1t· tt:i: ?~ 1 
:it·:,,· -1-· (1) 
r3-t, ,.. i,·? c 1> 
tfJ:7l ~-~ (1) 
73-t,i:,· (1) 
a,:b?t,~ 11/64-40 (l) 
~7i,· 3/32-56 L=3.5 {l) 
vit;i,. 9/64-40 L=l0.5 1 
tf:i:i·- ,~~~I 1 
ttx:t·- l 
tfii" ~,- ~ 1 I-~*,. 1/4-40 L=6 I 
tfI 7'Jt{j' - 1 
tt.t ,a-t,,.· * 1 
tt:cr!i~t,w 1 
tt.tt3-t1i,. f,~ l 
t~1,· {~ 1 
~- !Ii,· D::6.35 H=2. 7 1 ;· ~i,· D=6. 35 H=3 1 
t~111· {~ y~~ 1 
t~11· -!1 Y~IJ,. IJ ,1 

. lq'.\-!J .. ·. l --

.. /:J!:;}ti9:: " -, t ; > )· ?',t > 
0 p ~?- .. . >· (1 j . :· 
t7f' :b' i 7.4Xl 1. SX0. 5 1 
ttx111·~~·- l 
ttx111·~~·- ~~*,. l 
tt· ,,,. 3J$' - 1 
tt• 711" 3Jcli' - 3r ~:r,· I 
£:It ~~;il.9 5 1 
tt·111· Y'IIJ,f' I 
,,t·-~·,l 1 
;·~i,· D=6 H=3.2 l 
tt· 711· ~),,t· - 1 
n,'h?t,~ 3/16-32 1 
tt·11· 3Jt·,t,· I 
~?'&V ?~ I 
~~t,· 1/4-40 L=S (8) 
'J!/1/f Ti?' 1'V ?~ ( l) 
fJ'J'btM· lV ~-1' IJ~ (I) 
'J!lttri?'tt ,a- 'I~ (1) 
1Jfri?" It 'I~ ( 1) 
,~Ti?' ,v ~-{ "~ (l) 
'J!l'/JtM' /.,V ,3- IJ~ ( 1} 
~W? 1 
~;:,· ? 'J!/)[~& I 
~;,,· "'~)[~/, l 
~;tW 15/64-28 L=I0. 5 2 ,~,·? I 
t'IY,·'l ,,uj51i I 
~,ti)' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 I 
l\9i. - 3-~· -51·-< ni~ 1 
A7A~~t D=l 1.11 W=l2 ?~ I 
~,ti,· 1/4-40 L=B (2) ,~,·? ti,t~A I 
1-~W 15/64-28 L=l0.5 I ,~,·? tl:~~& I ~"*'" 15/64-28 L=I0.5 1 
,h· ? l:I~~& i{ 0-A 1 
,~.,. .. tJ· i· ;c 1 
tf.t f3,t, i,· t,~ l 
tf:c f3~t, i,· l 
tfJ: "~ (:it· i. -1- 1:\1) 1 
~7l*,. 3/32-56 L=2.8 (l) 
tt.x1t· t,ri• - I 

7-1" :.,.;t-171' HU 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·, 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
i! ~ Rffi C 1 ) 

5 7 6 2 

~62 

..... ,- .-.. .. :.-. 
. " ,., , . 

26 27 33 

54 55 

48 
~· ] 

47~ -4 
42 46 44 45 

~ 

30 28 35 34 31 

-9-

I 
58 8 

:~il 
57 

59 

60 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H 

81623-555-000-A FEED REGULATOR DIAL 
SS-6120930-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 
81634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

·ig 
20 
21 
22 

\:23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

BJ62Q-481-QQQ EEEO REGQIAT0R 
81622-555-000 HINGE PIN 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
81625-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
81626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
ss-8JJQ5JQ-SP SCREW lJ /64-40 l,=5 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
81610-481-0BO · FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
SS-6661110-se SCREW 1/4-40 L=JJ 
81612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R 

tOl 81636-581-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B 
81621-555-000-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 
81627-555-0AO CRANK ASM. 
ss~s121210-$p SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 

. ·._. ·SS-8150710-SP . ,_SCREW .15/64-28 L=7 .. 
· · · :-SS-7il0910-SP : SCREW 

'~. :~s-7~20750-SP iCREW 3/16~32 L= 6.5 
81628-555~000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD 
81646-555-ooo tENSION SPRING 
81636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET 
SS-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
81617-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
ss-ss2os10-sp SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
81615-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
B1619-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
SS-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
B1618-161-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW JS/64-28 L=7 
81614-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 
81633-555-000 ROCKER ARK CONNECTING PIN 
SS-7111260-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 
B1608-555-0AO FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
S$-61216JQ-IP SCREW J/16-28 l=J5 S 
81606-481-000 CONNECTING ROD 
SD-1020701-SP HINGE SCREW D=l0.2 H=7 
HS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 
81630-555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING ROD 
SD-Q5QQ4QJ-SP HINGE SCREW P= 5 H= 4 
VZ-0541510-KP VAVED VASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 
NS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 
81629-555-0AO CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH. 
SS-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 
ss-a1so110-se SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SS-8661040-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=lO 
SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 
R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 
vz-1os2010-KP WAVED WASHER 
81660-481-000 STOPPER 
81661-481-000 SCREV 
81662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP 
HS-6150430-SP HUT 15/64-28 
vp-os2101s-sn VASHER S 2x13x1 
SS-8090540-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=S 

102 B1623-555-AOO FEED REGULATOR DIAL 
102 81624-555-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

Note ( ilia )101 ••••• SELECTIVE PART 
J02 •.•.. FOR URBAN VHITE 

-10-

jt9~, 1 
t?t~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
t?9 1a-t,*~- 1 
09~,· 1 
t?ijf~-t,~·1 ] 
t,9 1a-t,~·~ ~j~·, 1 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
t?9 1a-t,~ a,~· 1 
t?9 +a-t,~ a,~·t0

~ 1 
Uf~· 11/84-40 l,=5 J 
~,t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
f?9 ~~~~3A ?~ 1 
q&f7J~· 9/64-40 L=7 (2) 
~it,,~· 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3) 
t:i*~"' l /4-40 I =J J (2l 
~~~~ t,~a,~· 1 
=-~·i ~·19~,· B 1 
t?~f3-t, ~A·-~·, 1 
t,A0 ~A-.i~ 13-t,~~y• ?~ 1 
1;;11:t· 3/16-28 L=9 0 > 
~,ti~:" .15/64-28 L=7 , .. :· :· . 1·1 · 1~i~,.~- )t/64-40 L=8.S ~:r. 1 . ~ 

. ~·i1:,*~- 3/16-32 L=6. 5 ... · 2 
i::,}\0 tJ J\·u~ ~-'J i 
t2A0

~ n·t ] 
t,J\0

~ A•*tt 1 
~it?*~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 1 
t,~ ta-t,9~, 1 
~jt~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
t~f~· 3/16-32 L=6 l 
t?~ ta-t, ,~~~q~; ~0 ~ 1 t,~ ta-t,q~; fflt0

~ 1 
~it7*~"' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 1 
t?~ fa-t, 9~?t0

~ 1 
t~~~· 15/64-28 1=7 J t,~ ta-t, ,~~~~~, 1 
A1~~t?9 o,~·t0

~ 1 ~,t7,~· 11/64-40 L=12 1 
A~~1t,~~7• ?~ 1 
tU;/'' 3/Jfi-28 L=15.5 CJ> 
l~~~ t?~ ~~t,t~ 1 
~·~~~· D=l0.2 H=7 1 a,~,t,~ 9/32-28 1 
t?~ ta-t,n,~· 1 
i.<,~· P=5 H=4 J 
t~t·,t·t•* 5.4X9X0.3 1 n,i,t,~ 3/16-28 1 
t?9 ta-t,~,· ,~ 1 
t?*~· 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
t~;~· 15/64-28 L=7 l 
t?~~A•- 1 
~~t~· 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8 1 
09~,· 1 
t3i•;g•;•110 5X14 sxo 3 J 
~A·- l~,~0

- 1 
bA•- lr,~0

- *~• 1 
bA•- l~,A0

- ~·A 1 a,i,t,~ 15/64-28 1 
t;t•t•¾ s 2XJ3XJ J 
ri*~· 9/64-40 L=5 1 
~t9~, 1 
t?9~~·- 1 

lifiilSii\ 
7'-11~*-'7-<~ffl 

~::-
, :. ~.. .. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--.. , VJYENTs (2) ""'~ (2) 

lI, 4 

/3 5 

-17_ 

42 

· 41 

~. ~-. ~- .... 4 .. 

' ~ 'II ., -,., .. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ti() ___ NQ'l]: ____ P~ _N9 ._ _ _ ________ D _ f:. § _ C _ I! _I _ P_ '! _I_ Q. ~ __ •• _ • _____ t __ 'I _ _ L • -( _ • ______ ~L 

1 Bl613-481-FOO FEED DOG i'J9J\" (f-:z.-7,'f;/) l 
2 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 l~t;i,· 11/64-40 L=l4 l 

·3 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t;t·i"i 4.8X8.4X0.8 I 
4 Bl602-481-000-A FEED BAR t?9~--< 1 
5 Bl604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT t?9~"-W? I 
6 SS-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5 f7;7· 1/8-44 L=S 1 
7 B1715-481-000 COUNTER-SUNK WASHER t· ~,, , . .,,. i 1 
8 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t;i,· 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
9 BI603-486-0AO FEED ROCKER ASM. ,t?9~- -{ iJ;-· ?~ 1 

10 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 t;i,· 3/16-28 L=l8 (1) 
11 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t;f":Jt * 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1) 
12 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ll:?:b?t,~ 3/ 16-28 (1) 

13 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1,~ 0.3 
14 Bl605-555-000 BUSH I.NG, FRONT t?W'J vx:;,t~}l, l 
15 B1601-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT it{ 1'{.t?9,· 'J 1 
16 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4.72 W=l2 ,:;,:~9; D=l4. 72 W=l2 ?~ 2 
17 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~~,- 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
18 · SS-81~0710-SP . SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~~*'" 15/64-28 L=7 I 

... l~ : ~i 702,; 1_55-.000 .. ~USHING, REAR . ,it?9,. 'J )l~i l 
.. -20 

' 
SD-J020701 :SP . , HINGE SCREW D=l_0~2 H=7 . ~-Yi,·. D= 10. 2 H=7 l 

. ~··_,: '.;2_1. • I - . ~ . :_ ·Ns-6~804~0-SP .. NUT ·9/32-28. . ·· . a111?t:1~ 9n2-2s l ... ~·L , 22, : . -~> ·RC-'Oi5000l-KP .. RETAINING RING 13.8 c11·.~~"f 13 ~ s ·~ . 1 
'23 ·' .. <·; CQ-30300_00-00 OIL 'WICK . .1,~ 0.2 
24 ·Bl701-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ,. 3-i" ,i-99:,· ? 1 
25 B1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING,' FRO ,t?W 'J 'iI~~Jli l 
26 B1713-481-0AO FEED BAR LINK ASM. ,·3-i" t?Y~·1 9~? ?~ 1 
27 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~.w 11/64-40 L=3. 5 l 
28 B4103-352-0AO FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 99~it 7~V~?;~? ?~ l 
29 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2 t7i,· 3/16-32 L=l2 (2) 
30 B1610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAIT ,~. - ,t?9~- "' ,. " l 
31 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .:i,~ 0.2 
32 B1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH I NG, FRO Jt?9,. 'I V.I~~i l 
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~~i,· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
34 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1,~ 0.2 
35 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4. 72 W=l2 ~7it~9i D=l4.72 W=l2 ?~ 1 
36 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)li,· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
37 Bl702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR t?v,·" :,t~A- I 
38 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~,ci,· 15/64-28 1=7 1 
39 B1703-155-0AO FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. , ,·3-i· t?9~r· ?~ 1 
40 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t?*t· 3/16-28 L=lS.5 (I) 
41 Bl708-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ,. 3-i" t?9P:W 1 
42 #01 Bl712-481-00B NEEDLE BEAR I NG ,. 3-i· i'J9 ,._. 79".!IJ" l 
43 #02 B1613-481-AOO FEED DOG (1-NEEDLE) t~91\" (-(1i" 'JI\" 9) 1 
44 #02 B1613-481-DOO FEED DOG (D) t?91'" D 1 

NOTE (i£~a) #01 .... SELECTIVE PART 3!UR$8li 
#02 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART ~.S~itJtilifli 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7_ THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS 
*alf~A~ 

4 5 

•- '~ ,_ j • 

.,. • • -11o 

10 

42 ~41 

> 
1----18 

l 

19 

-13-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
]5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

~;21 -
·22 . 
"23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

D2101-481-CAO THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM. 
SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.S 

101 B2103-481-00B BEARING 
82105-481-QOO LEET & RIGHT DRTYTNG ROD A 
81403-352-0AO PIN 
co-2020000-00 OIL VICK 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
82106-481-0AO LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(B) AS 
$D-Q45Q7QJ-IP HINGE SCREW D= 4 S H= 7 
SS-7111110-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
82117-481-0AO FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASH. 
82110-481-000-A BUSHING. UPPER 
82109-481-000-A MOUNTING BASE 
SM-6062002-IP SCREW H6 L=2Q 
82111-481-000-A BUSHING.LOWER 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
82108-481-000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 
82112-4~1-0AO jLIDE BLOCK BRACKET 
ss-1111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 )=JO 5 

-~ 81414-232-000 , SQUARE BLOCK 
~; ... ->~1827~~32-000 -.-.S~IDE ROLLER ST~D 

·. : , .··~ HS.~6120310_-SP ·. HUT 3/16-28 . 
· WP~0501016-SD . ·WASHER 5X10. 5Xl 
B1715-48J-QQO CQUNTER-SQHK WASHER 
SS-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 
82124-481-000 BUSHING.REAR 
SS-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 
82115-481-0AO SLIDE BLOCK ASM. 
ss-s121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=JJ 5 
B2120-481-0AO FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASH. 
SS-6121220-TP SCR£V 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
B2119-481-0AO PIH 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 
H$-6J2Q3JQ•SP HPI 3/JS-28 
82122-481-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT 
82123-481-000 BUSHING,FROHT 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
82125-481-0AO THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM AS 
SS-6121220-rp SCREW 3LJ6-28 J=Jl 5 
SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
D2126-481-CAO THREAD SPREADER ASM. 

Note ( ~ac )101 •..•. SELECTIVE PART 

-14-

•ll-fJ\ .. *111" '}$, 

~~t$i• 15/64-28 L=7 ~'''*~ .. 1/8-44 L=7.5 
-(~fA•;ti ~·y~:.,,• 
t:1? a:u• A 
?7!1?1:0

:, 'Jt 
:J.$1!, 

~jJ~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
t:i"an • B ,~ 
g•~f~ .. D=4 S 6=7 
~it,t~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
t·!l:f· ll'n.. ,~ 
f.2')$1. 'J a)'J)l~I, 
fl.') s,·,~· -( 
a,t,zt$'"'&~ HS 1=20 
f .la)~'"'~ ~,;i~4 
~~*~- 15/64-28 L=7 
fl.') si-, 
-(~fA'"'~ i'J'"'~')j'"' 'J~ 
q&t,!~'"' ]J/64-40 L~JO 5 
j?J'"'~ . 

;zn:::,·? .. :;· 
·a,:t,tn 3/16-28 
t7f'"'t·* 5X10.SX1 
t:0 x, ri·t 
f:;.jc$1• 1/8-44 L=5 ~~,~·~$1·, ~~Qj~~ 
~~*$1'"' 15/64-28 L=7 ~~,~-* i?J'"'q ~7i~')~ ,~ 
t?fP'"' 3/16-28 L=Jl 5 
t·~J'"'l):;'"' 'Jt 
c?*~ ... 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
t·!l.:r·,:;· 1:0 !I 'Jt 
3.~~ 

ll"lt'ltU 3116-28 
-(J-f 1,•~s,•; 
-(J,-f J\ ... ~~·; -:(.1.)l~.I 

~~*~ .. 15/64-28 L=7 
-,(J-f ~·~ tJj'"' 'J~ 
1;;;~· 3/J 6-28 l.=11 5 
':lit7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
-n,~·; ?t 

Qty 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
. a , 

1 
1 

. 1 
] 
1 
1 
1 
1 

{1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/5 
23 

,, 

29 

- 25 
., . . - ~ . , 

,. ':' I' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 D2013-481-COO LOOPER MOUNTING BASE 
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREV M6 L=20 
3 82030-481-000 LOOPER 
4 82015-481-0AO LOOPER ROCKER ASM. 
5 ss-5121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=JJ 5 
6 B2025-481-000 COLLAR 
7 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
8 B2032-481-000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING 
9 82012-481-000 BUSHING.REAR 

to SS-8JJ04JQ-IP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 
11 82010-481-0AO LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 
12 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
13 CC-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
14 B2008-481-000 TRUNNION 
15 82014-481-QAQ JQQPER CRANK COYER ASM. 
16 SS-6092120-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 
17 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
18 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUiE 
19 82006-481-0AO LOOPER CRAHK(VITH SCREW) 
20 ~ SS-866Q8J0-IP · SCREW 114-40 L=& 

'·. 21 '· -·, ·. ···82007-481-000 · LOOPER CRANK ADJUST!'NCi SCREW 
. 22 ·-,ti32001-481-000-A LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT 
-23 82002-481-000 SUSHINCi,FRONT . 
24 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
25 ·51803-481-QQQ BUSHING, XHIERHEPIAIE 
26 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
27 82004-481-0AO GEAR.UPPER 
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
29 101 82005-481-0AB GEAR, LOWER 
30 SS-666Q61Q-IP $CREW J/4-40 L=S 
31 B2301-481-0AO NEEDLE GUARD CAM 
32 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
33 B2302-481-000 NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD 
34 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
35 BJ6JQ-430-QAQ PIH ASM. 
36 C0-3030000-00 OIL VICK 
37 81610-430-0AO PIN ASM. 
38 CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK 
39 B2303-481-0AO LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK 
40 $S-7J J1 JJ 0-IP SCREW J J /64-40 L=J2 8 
41 B2304-481-0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK 
42 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
43 82306-481-000 NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT 
44 82307-481-000 BUSHING 
45 SS-815Q?JP-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
46 82305-481-0AO LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
47 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
48 82311-481-000-A NEEDLE GUARD 
49 B2309-481-0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM 
50 ss-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=Jl 5 
51 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
52 82310-481-000 LOOP GUIDE 
53 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
54 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
55 B23Q8-481-QAQ LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARH 
56 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
57 102 82312-481-000 NEEDLE GUARD 

Note ( itia )#01 ••... SELECTIVE PART 
102 ••••• SPECIAL ORDER PART 

-16-

,_J\o ~--1' 
o,1191tt.·,1- MS L=20 
i-J\o 
'1,-llo-/Ji., ?~ 
t?f;;i" 3/J 6-28 L=J t 5 
i- J\ 0 1:r 11;;-
~ it,*~· 9/64-40 L=4.S 
i-J\o IJ!,17 H'J 
,-1\0JJ~~ j~, 

~~u- 11154-40 1.=a s 
l,-J\o 1)~1 ?~ 
?it?*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
3.$1~ 
f-7::f!I 
'li~IJ 1JJ\"'- 'Z§ 
t7*~~ 9/64-40 L=21.2 
~jt~ 
%,~t'l-J"" 
A,-J\o ?7!1? ~~ 

~~W" 1/4-40 1 =8 
· ,?7'.IIJ t:1-t,,$1 ... 

.1.J-/10~·11 
·,1,-J\0 ~·11 <H~4' 
~~*~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
;lif/"7 tb)[,U 
~~,~~ 15/64-28 L=7 ,-J\0 M ... i< i'Jl ,~ 
J-,t*$' ... 1/4-40 L=8 
..,_,.o *"'v- ~$1 B ?~ 
1;:;:1~· J/4-40 L=6 
J\l)'J'I 1JL 'J~ 
J-j*~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
111)')11 D~H ~ 
J-jf~- 11/64-40 L=3.5 
'i~nr 1;

0 ~ 2§ 
1$1~ 
,,~~ii,:;- t.,!I ?~ 
.1~~ 
&-/1°i"'-t~· 7~<$1?7"' 'J~ 
?&t~i~"' ]J/64-40 1=12 8 
'J~ai'"'9 r.9')11 ,~~Sl'Jf"' 'J~ 
~,1,t7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=12.8 
'J~nt"'? J\9'J1r ,~~,~j"' 
J\IJtJ'r $/ .. 'Jj$1& 

~)[~~~ 15/64-28 L=7 

:i-S,!, 

l\lJ'J1r 
'J~at"'? r.9'J1r'J7"' ,~ 
t?i~- 3/16-28 1=11 5 
~iti*")"' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
,1,-70 i .. -(~"' 
~,1,ti*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t?r:11·, 3.7X7Xl 
3,-7° ;ft :it.,.,.. '73 
t?*~"' 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
:l.1i-(N}'J'r 

iUIU13&\ 
~ JJ ~ X ffl5 &lr 

Qty 

1 
4 
1 
1 

(J) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(4) 
0.2 

1 
1 

(3) 
1 

0.1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
] 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

{2) 
1 

(2) 
2 
2 
1 

(0.1) 
1 

co .1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
] 
1 

(0.2) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 
. *ill-=f Da~ 

64~ 
65~\)J 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.MO NOTE 

1 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

D3103-481-DAO LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASH. 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
]5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

· .. 22 
• ::--23 

-~ .24 
:_·-· 25 

·2s 
27 
28 
29 

. 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

110-72204 TENSION NUT 
83106-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 
83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
R312s-3s2-ooo TENSION DISC 
83104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST 
PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIH 2.0 X 10 
83106-380-000 THREAD GUIDE 
VP-0851216-SC WASHER 8.SX18.0X1.2 
B33Q1-48J-ooo IENSJOH CQHIROILEB IHSI&LJJHG 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
83121-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE 
SS-6110420-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 
VP-0740516-SP VASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 
P3J35-48J-CBQ IQQPER IUREAD BE(EASE SUAEI AS 
D3135-481-COO-A LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT 
D3136-481-CAO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. 
NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
03J3Q-48J-CAQ TENSION BElEASE ARM ASH 

- . ~ SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
~ _- . .,.pll.34-481-COO _SPRING 

--~. ·" /.03133-::.481-COO -SUSPENSION BRACKET 
.... ,,_'. ~S-4i10715-SP $CREW il/64-40 L=7 

· .P3JJQ-48J-coo IEKSIQH BEJEASE SHAFI 
81522-552-000 ·OIL SEAL RIHG 
83115-481-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER 
83116-481-000 SPACER(A). FOR INSTALLING PLAT 
83117-481-000 SPACER(B). FOR INSTALLING PLAT 
SS-4112515-SP SCREW JJ/64-40 1=25 
SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6NM) 
83120-481-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE 
SS-6110420-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 
B3JQ2-48J-QAQ HEEQIE IUKEAD IEHSJON ASH 
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 
B3104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST 
82306-019-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
83102-481-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PL 
63JQ1-48J-QQQ IEHSIQN CONTI,QI J ER JHSIALJ JNG 
83107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
83119-771-000 THREAD TENSION HUT 
R3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
Q22JQ-48J-DAQ LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASH 
82203-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
82218-481-000 CAST-OFF ilRE 
SS-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 
YP-Q37JQ26-SD VASHER 3 ZX7XJ 
82217-481-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING 
SS-6080320-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
82216-481-000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING 
82214-481-000 THREAD GUIDE STUD 
BS-BJJQ3JQ-$P HUI 11/64-40 
D2213-481-COO CAST-OFF PLATE 
82212-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.RIGHT 
D2211-481-DOO LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. LEFT 
82215-481-000 COLLAR 
$S-7QSJ3JQ-SP SCREW J/8-44 I=J2 5 
D2227-481-DOO LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 
SS-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=S 
82220-481-0AO LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
82225-481-QQQ SCREW 
D3931-481-DOO ARM INSTALLING PLATE 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RE-0400000-KO £-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 
SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 ff= 2.1 
D3928-481-0AQ IDBEAQ TENSION RELEASE ASH 
D3929-481-DAO RELEASE LEVER INSTALLING ASM. 
D3105-481-DOO LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
D2120-555-COO CORD PRESSER (120V) 
SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 l=7 

-18-

~,-(}-1-3-$1 ~~ 
-lH1tJ~ hJ. 
-lH:J-~ J\'"'~ 

-(J-1·3-~t; :i1'l/~f-""':il 
:1tf:Ml t7 
-fH:t-~· -
~7°~~·t0

~ 2.0XlO 
~~~f,f3-~-, ~f,7~t~ 
t?t•t•* 8.SX18Xl.2 
:11:1:a-ft ):1),,,., .. :1 
t~·*~- 11/64-40 L=7 
»1't-:t,U 
t7*~- 11/64-40 L=4.8 
t7t•t•t 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
:?~1~1&1''$1'"'2 2§ 
~~~t,1U$>'"'~ 
~~-(t,:ii~~-~ ,,. ,~ 
a,t~t,1- 11/64-40 o,,~,· 
'221~1&!'2-r '§ 

. 1:::;t':I·. 11/64-40 L=6.5 
. 1:,·1r •J:,,1)7'"' J\'"'* 
J:f•7,r .•J!>:,1)7'"' 11·,,, 
t'\ ... i$1'"' 11/64-40 L=7 
;):i.t,:i ~·, . ' .. 
ttz1~· ~·, t~,~-, 
•0-:14,)l $'·,;,;­
~~,a-$'~~,-,.~-~ i7- A 
~~1a-~ ~9,~~-~ i?- B 
t~·fp· 11/64-40 1=25 
t~·~~- 11/64-40 L=14 
u·$t~)l? 6 
t.)']~~J.&)t 

1:7*~'"' 11/64-40 L=4.8 
?2:ftt;J-$1 U 
-<H:1-~fJ'7 
1H-a-$Jt·-
1'H-:1-s, 1':11'1'~~ 
tJ?-iHa-s, 1~t-i1'~ 
·Ht3-';1 w,u· 1 
13-S,f:; tfl 
~t-13-$11' .. * A 
~Ha-~t,t­
-1}13-~t; ~-Ci~•'j 
i4:ftl}'ti 2§ 
S,~,(f,Y'!ft-( 8 
~7*s,• 1/8-44 L=2.5 
iA-<t- 9-t,-
t:;*s,'"' 1/8-44 L=4 
l::Wr~ 3 7X7XJ 
·JJA 1'l-7!/t1' T~$i1i'"'f/. 
t7*s,'"' 1/8-44 L=2.5 
'JIA -(f,1!/t,( J\ .. * 
:bA-<•si·, 
n'lis'Jt,t U /1)4-40 
:iMJ. ,-J. 
'iA -11-1!11'-1 t~· 
'J1Mf,1~t-l 
'i.t. ·-U-?~-( 1,=;­
~&t11~· 1/8-44 1=12 5 
:iMJ.:2.&;il ~l-Y~t-1 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
t~·*~- 11/64-40 L=S 
S,~1'~ 111.i ,~ 
~1-u u~,iu· 
iMJ.:ii,i t)f•si• ~ 
-t~·,s,• 11/64-40 L=7 
u·si1-:t11 4 
~·~ts,· 0=6.35 H=2.1 
'bl..:(~:l&i kl\'"'- '73, 
iA-(J.J.ij ~A·-, ... -{,~ 
!lsi-t t-1'!rt~ C 
t1'D:ii ,7~70 
t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=7 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

'2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(J} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
{2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(t) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THRE 
~ AD TRIMM 

~t:1.J tJ ·--: COMPONENTS 

2/ 

60 61 

Uf 
62 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

· 23 
24 .. 
-2s· 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

D2407-481-DBA MOVING KNIFE MOUNTING PLATE AS ~·-jA~·~ ?~ 1 
#01 D2407-481-DBB MOVING KNIFE BASE ASN. ~--jl~·11~1~3- ?~ (1) 

SS-6090420-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t-7*~· 9/64-40 L=4 (4) 
D2405-481'-COO-A COUNTER KN IF£ ::zf-tjl (1) 
D24Ql-46l-CPQ HQYIHG KNIFE ASH t·-i~ ,~ CJ} 

101 D2401-481-CDB COUNTER KNIFE ASM. ~·-,tl ?~ (7~-t•) (1) 
D2403-481-COO COLLAR ~ •-,tl :212 (1) 
RE-0250000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5MM) Et·~~,t? 2.5 (1) 
D2407-481-DOO MOUNTING PLATE ~·-)ll~·-t (1) 
D2406-48]-DQQ THREAD Cl AKPJNG ~~:<t,;:0° CJ> 
D2409-481-DOO CLAMPING STOPPER PIN ?7~7°~jts,• (2) 
02404-481-DOA THREAD CLAMPING SPRING ~,~,0 ~·* A (1) 

not D2404-481-00B THREAD CLAMPING SPRING 8 ?,~,0 ~·t B (1) 
S0-0360601-SP CLAMPING SCREV ~·~~· 0=3.6 H=6 (1) 
Q24Q&-48J-CQQ-A HQQNTTNQ PIAIE JHSTAJI IHQ RASE t·-j~ ~?7i:1i CJl 
SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~'*~· 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 ~?l~· 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1) 
D2410-481-COO-A OIL WICK HOLDER ~·-,tl i~!r.tfX (1) 
ca-2020000-00 OIL VICK :i~~ (0. 2) 
D24l3-48J-CQQ KNJEE DHIYIHG SHAFT t·-i2p·2 l 
12412-481-COO MOVING KNIFE BUSHING PIN •·-il t·,~t 1 
SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 t?*~· 15/64-28 L=19 2 
·02414..:.431-CAO .····KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. · •·-jll)f. ,t . 1 

-_ SS-7111110-TP ·SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 ~,t~*,. 11/64-40. L=l0.5 : (1) 
-' HH-6050001 -SP NnT HS 0•1t:2tU HSXQ 8 UJ:z. 2 

D2415-481-DAO-A THREAD-CUTTING BALL JOINT ASM. 1•~q~~ ~·3~~• ?~ 1 
D2415-481-DOO KNIFE DRIVING ARN JOINT 1~~9 i·-i,·a1~~ (1) 
NM-6050001-SP HUT MS D1:b?tn MSXO. 8 t,.:i (2) 
D2416-481-COO CONNECTING ROD 1•~9~~·- i·~ (1) 
HH-6Q50001 -SP NUT HS P?:MtU HSXQ 8 J ~.:i C2 > 
D3921-481-000 CAM THREAD RELEASE BLOCK t~~~:z.i~ ~~ (1) 
D2415-481-COO KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOIHT 1~~9~~·- (~·~) (1) 

102 D2460-486-EAB SOLENOID 1~~91~1~•· 1 
103 D2460-481-DAB SOLENOID ASH. 1~~9 ,vJ1~- ,~ 1 
104 D2460-48 J -PAA SOLENQTQ ASH :1 ~*1}·1 k/·u • 'Z! J 

SS-7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~it?*~- 11/64-40 L=? (3) 
D2465-481-COO PLUNGER 7° -:;!r..l·'\'- (1) 
D2466-481-COO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 1~11~·~q,1~·1 (1) 
RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Et·,~j? 4 2 
Q246J-48J-CQQ CONNECIIHG PIH 2;~~·,-t0

~ 1 
05066-110-000 CORD HOLDER '1-1· i:tfl. 1 
SS-7110910-SP SCREV ~J~7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 l 
D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t 0

~ ;-~ti tl 2 
WP-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t,,-i·t 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
ss-1111120-sp SCREV J J/64-40 1 =JO 5 ~&t:i*':/. J1 /64-40 J,=1Q 5 2 
SS-7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~,t7~,r 11/64-40 L=7 2 
D2462-481-COO SOLENOID HOLDER 1v11~· t,1 1 
VP-0501016-SD VASHER 5X10.5Xl t7t·~·, 5X10.5Xl 1 
D2421-481-CAO THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH. ~•*q~~·- ,~ 1 
HS-6J2Q3JQ-SP HUI 3116-28 PU'ZtU 3/16-28 J 
SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~7l*~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
02429-481-COO ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE 1~·~0-7 ~q,t~~ 1 
D2430-481-COO ROLLER 1~·~ D-7 1 
SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ~·~t~· 0=6 H=4.5 1 
SP-Q79J5QJ-SP BINGE SCREW P= 7 94 U=J5 Q ~-~,~- 0=7,94 H=JS J 
D2426-481-COO THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING ~•~qvh•- ~q,i~·~ 1 
SS-6151412-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 a,t?Yti·,~ 15/64-28 2 
D2428-481-CAO SAFETY CAM ASH. 1~·~;1. ?t 1 
SS-8151150-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 (2) 
D2424-481-CQO-A TEHSTQN SPRING nn ·$'J\... 1 
D2425-481-COO SUSPENSION BRACKET jl , •• ~J\·* i't 1 
SS-7110710-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.0 ~it?*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
02461-486-EOO THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER ~•~ql~,A0

- 1 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~,t,*~~ 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
$S-7JJQ84Q-SP SCREY JJ/64-40 L=7,8 ~,t;,~· JJ/64-40 J=7,8 2 
D2411-481-CAO KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASM. ~·-jl7~~~~,· ?t 1 
SS-7111110-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l0.5 ~it,*,. 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
SS-6151040-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=lO t7*~· 15/64-28 L=lO 1 

Note { i£2 )101. •••• SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR THICK THREAD) ~Jrji£Jtffthi't ( :;i:1,UU ) 
#02 .••.• FOR MH-481-5 HH-481-5 ffl 
103 ••••• FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 JU 
104 •••.• FOR MH-481-4-4 KH-481-4-4 ffl 

-20-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD DRAW &l:li L~6100:T SOLENOID COMPONENTS 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 2 
I 
l 

MH-481-4-3 
MH-481-5 

,., 
... ' -: .. 

' -··: 

-21 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

03911-481-CAO THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASM. 
D3918-481-DOO THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SS-8080310-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 
D3917-481-DOO GUIDE PIN HOLDER 
D3913-481-DQQ WIRE IPBE 

?-1'1- 1-•1,-t, .... -( ,~ 
~·1,·~1::0:, 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(]} 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

_ 21 
... 22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

D3912-481-CAO THREAD DRAV OUT VIRE ASM. 
D3914-481-COO VIRE HOLDER 
D3911-481-COO VIRE MOUNTING PLATE 
D3919-481-D00 VIRE GUIDE 
ss-4030415-SP SCREV 1/8-44 1=4 
VP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 
D3915-481-COO SPRING 
D3916-481-COO TUBE HOLDER 
ss-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
SS-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=S 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
D3910-481-COO VIRE DRAWING LINK 
SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
D~9Q8-48J-CQQ LINK B 

.;· -SD-0450211-SP ··HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
.... · )D3906-48l~COO _ THREAD DRAW OUT LEVER 

,~ SS-7090~10-SP ',SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
D3909-481-COO LINK CONNECTING PLATE 
D3905-481-COO I INK A 
D3907-481-CAO THREAD DRAW OUT ARM ASH. 
SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
D2107-555-800 VIPER LINK SHAFT, A 
RE-Q25QQQQ-KQ E-SHAPED SNAP RING <2 SHH} 

~02 03901-481-DAA THREAD DRAV OUT SOLENOID ASM. 
101 D3901-481-DAB THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. 
#03 D3901-486-EAB THREAD DRAV OUT SOLENOID ASM. 
t04 D3901-486-DAC THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. 
#05 DJQ0]-486-EAC THREAD DRAW our SQLENOID ASH 
f03 D3901-486-EOB THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID 

D2118-555-800-A PLUNGER 
RE-0901110-KO SNAP RING 9 
D3902-481-COO-A SPRING 
MAI-8QJ15TOO WASHER 
NM-6040002-SE HUT H4X0.7 
VS-0411002-KB SPRING WASHER 4 
HV-2001100-00 VIRE BLACK 
G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER 
SH-4040601-SB SCREW M4 J.=6 
D3903-481-COO SOLENOID COVER 
SM-4040601-SB SCREV N4 L=6 

106 D3903-481-COA SOLENOID COVER 
102 D3901-481-COB SOLENOID 
101 Q39Q]-4Sl-DQB SQIEHDID 

D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
D6001-555-800 PLUG COVER 
D6029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 
SM-4040601-S8 SCREW M4 L=6 
WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4Xl 

Note ( ~&a )101 ••••• FOR MH-481-4-3 
102 ••••• FOR MH-481-4-4 
103 ••••• FOR MH-481-5 

~j*~ .. 1/8-44 L=2.8 
;1J~·s,1:o:, ~--;')-t 
2:1,-t:2.-7• 
'H'i- ,~ 
?-1'1-:b:t;· 
?-t"i- ~·1,tJ· .,t 
?-tt-Y!lt-l 
t1 •;c~· l /8-44 L=4 
1::;rt"'* 3.7X7Xl 
11,:b~t,,. 9/64-40 
?-t"i- ti-·~1'·-1 
?-t-'f-t'l--1.. tfl 
t~·1~· 11/64-40 1=5 
t~·*') .. 11/64-40 L=5 
qlt7t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
IJ-t"l-•)~? 
t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=S 
'Z'J~·~,J~'Z B 

-~·it*~ .. 0=4.5 H=2. l . ••' ,,,,·~1,}\·-
': ,!IA,}:7~,... 9/64-40 "i.=3. 5 

?IJ~"':, IJ~~,, 
'Z'W'$i'l~'Z 
, 11~·~.,:r ,~ 
V4t7*~"' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
E'b"'~~~'J 6 
'J-t1'o - rJ~?~ ... ? A 
E:J,-U:it2 2 S 
?IJ$f•$'q?"'*!IJ. ?~ 
?~~·siv?"'*'" ,~ 
,,,~·::1?,·tn ,~ ~·,~·s,q, .. ,n ,~ ,,,~·:.i~,· :!'1: '13 ,,1,·$t?, .. *' ~ 
7°7~~·,-
Et·$t~,t'] 9 
;•J$t·::1?, ... ,n 
2°2~$!"'~- a~2"'0 - , ... 

a,t~t,~ M4X0.7 2~1 
J\ ... trt·, 
t .... =-17•!/t~ 7-0.16 c,a) 
'1-,·ittl 
t1·::1u• H4XQ.7 L=S 
.,,,, .. ~ ~-,· t1'·­
t~·3,~· N4X0.7 L=6 
''}$t::1?, ... t1'-
')-(1'0 -ll, .. ,,,. 
~,·u~ 
1:0 !1 t-u, t~ 
1°-;, .. .,,,. .. _ A 
6P -Na~1°:;,• 
t~·~~· M4X0.7 L=6 
n•tt•t•t 4.4X7.4Xl 

KH-481-4-3 ffl 
MH-481-4-4 ffl 
MH-481-5 ffl 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

·4 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1.1) 
(1) 
m 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]} 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

l04 •••.• FOR URBAN VHITE(FOR NH-481-4-3) 
105 ••••• FOR URBAN VHITE(FOR MH-481-5) 
106 •.••• FOR URBAN VHITE 

1'-11 ~ *? -t ~ m MH-481-4-3 ffl 
Y -.rf ~ * '1 -t r ffl MH-481-5 Jff 
7-1<~$?-t HU 

-22- -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

12. iIPER COMPONENTS 
'7,{r{ - :t:1: :'Dieffit !MH!f-

3 

57 

7 

... 
I 

,::::,.-----nl~52 

2
4 26 25 - - - - - - - - , 

13 I I 

14 I I 

~ ________ 17 
23 
27 ~~--16 

MH-481-4-3 
MH-481-5 

- 23-

. .. '. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

D2111-555-800-B MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
D2101-555-COO MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SS-7110840-SP $CREW 11/64-40 L=? 8 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

.21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

#01 
#02 
f03 
,01 
lf04 

SL-4040881-SF SCREV M4 L=8 
SL-4030621-SS SCREV M3 
D2114~555-800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 
SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
03008-481-DAA VIPER MAGNET ASH, 
D3008-486-EAB· SOLENOID 
D3008-481-DAa WIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASM. 
03901-481-COB SOLENOID 
D3901-481-DOB SOLENOID 
02118-555-BOO-A PLUNGER 
RE-0901110-KO SNAP RING 9 
D3006-481-COO SPtIHG 
MAT-80115100 VASHER 
HM-p040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 
ys-0411002-KB SPRING WASHER 4 

... iD2119-555-.COO ·SWITCH , 
,· · ~W-2F18S12:.1_9 .ELECTRIC WIRE. WHITE 

#03 · HW-5F18S12-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
. 02120-555-COO -:coRD PRESSER (120V) 

101 • 

lf05 

105 

1106 
106 

· su-4040601-sB SCREW H4 L=6 
VP-0450500-SB VASHER 
HW-5F18SI2-48 4-POLE NYLOH PLUG COVER 
D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE 
MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
DBOQ9-555-DOA 4-POJ E NVLQN Pl UG CQVER 
RE-0250000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.SMM) 
02102-555-BOO CONNECTING LINK 
03001-481-COO-A VIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET 
D3002-481-COO-A VIPER DRIVING SHAFT 
Rc-osooooo-Ko E-RING 
03004-481-COO-A VIPER ARM 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
03003-481-COO-A WIPER 
SS-7080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L= 3.8 
WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3 7X6Xl 
D3010-481-CAB NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ASM. 
D3010-481-DAO NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM. 
D3010-481-COO NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 
D3011-481-DOO THREAD CLAMP 
SS-6Q8Q4JQ-SP SCREY J/8-44 L=4 
VP-0371026-SD VASHER 3.7X7Xl 
D3012-481-DOO SPRING A 
D3013-481-DOO SPRING B 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
Q3Q11-48J-CQB THREAD CLAMP 
D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
02107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT. A 
03005-481-CQQ JJI PER CUSH TQH 
D2111-555-BOA MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 
D2101-555-COA MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 

Note ( ~~ )101 ..••. FOR MH-481-4-4 
~02 ..••. FOR MH-481-5 
,o3 .•.•. FOR NH-481-4-3 
104 ••••. FOR MH-481-4-3,481-5 
105 ..••. SPECIAL ORDER PART 
R06 ••••. FOR URBAN WHITE 

-24-

-q?•*,1- 1-~,,~·-< iJ\"'-
-qit1*~- 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
:tr,,~ PJn~·-< 
;tit7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
-q&t71~· 11/84-40 I =7 8 
t~·J*~· tA~ M4 L=8 
r,ul\·*s,· M3 ,·-n,1- PJnt:;­
-q&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=24 
9:(J\o-"?;7·:f'?~ 'J~ 
?{J\

0 -'irtn ~~ 
'HJ\

0
- ;t?"'*n ?~ 

'1-{J\o-~,·*n 
~,·-i'?l-
70:;!lr":'f-
Et"'~l-:it? 9 
?-(110- -:r?""J\·-1 
7°?~~-~- ~1-,n°- t"' 
a,t'Jt,~ M4X0.7 2~1 
J\"':iirt·:ii 
?-{1\0 - . J-?"'i;H,,. 
31Jt!I 0. ·18X19 $ID 
;,1"'$l1,~-~· 0.18X19X4 
Ha~ '1'7!17° 
t~"':z:ii;(' H4XQ 7 J.=6 
t'7t•t•* ~1·$l~~ M4 
7°7?"':bJ\ .. _ 4P "JD 
t::"!I ,-~t~ ::iti 
4P l,'l:7°$l?4' 
7° =;'J"'tJ\•- 4P 'IP 
Et• ~~::it'J 2. 5 
'J,(J\o - I,!,l,t, IJ!,,'J 
rHJ\0 -$1-'J 1·:;,-n 
?-(110 -':)·") 

E:lf"U?l2 5 
?-lJ\o -'Jj .. 
~&t7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=6.8 
?-{J\o -

~it7*~· 1/8-44 L=3.8 
1;:;1··1t f 3, 7X6XJ 
J\IHl-~'5!170 $l- ,( "J~ 
}\IJ,(J-?7~70 ~ .. 1 ?~ 
AIJ-(H=i~7° $t'"' -( 
J\IHJ-·~7!17° 
J;5U'°" J /8-44 L=4 
1:::;r.r* 3. 7X7Xl 
M1~!1'7!17° J\•t A 
J\~J-l1-~:;~1° A•t B 
t7ts,· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
"'l:1Wi~1° 
~-,·, 1-:it:bt~· 
~11::'7~~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 
-:r4t7i~- 9/64-40 L=4.6 
?11\0_ lJ!I,~ ... , A 
2::CJ\0 -~,,:;a!I 
~?"'t,.1-1J,~$t~~t~·­
q,•*'H'J,-t~· -C 

MH-481-4-4 J! 
MH-481-5 I@ 
MH-481-4-3 ffl 
MH-481-4-3.481-5 ffl 
~ma::xmsi§!. 
-p-,1~;r,.ri-1 t-ffl 

Qt)' 

1 
3 
1 
1 
] 
4 
2 
2 
2 
] 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
CJ) 
(1) 

. (0. 1) 
,(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1.5) 
(2) 
(1) 
(]) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
] 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(]) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
] 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ·~ ·- . 

13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~imfMH~ 

I . 
. . . 

~:. ~o - - _N~ - - - -~AI3T- N_O:. - - - - - - - - - . I!. ~ -s - ~ _R - ~ !' -T_ ! _o - t!. - - - - - - - - • - -~ - _'J - - ~ - - "- - - - - - - - - (!t~ -

1 B3526-552-0AO 0 IL RETURN TUBE ASM. ;b'.19.19 7x}t,~ ?:;. 1 
2 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER :tt,YJ-97:t,U tt:c I 
3 D3536-555-BOO OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE 11'19.1-f\• ,(T tf:c l 
4 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .,.,.. i,· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
5 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER ,. 7:,,· t- 1 
6 Bl2I4-038-ooo PLUNGER SPRING r ?'J",. +- it:c"· :r- I 
7 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECT I NG SCREW f1-1· 1,:,11,w 2 
8 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77·7·W 1 
9 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09:.-?· l 

10 B3545-122-000 OIL GUARD ~.'l-.l ~ 'IT 71· 7311 1 
ii B3S52-4sI-ooo oiL PUNP INSTALLING COLLAR •· 'I,. !i-< tn- 3 
12 B3513-484-000-A MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE !)~W? :\=.l-.11\" -<1· 1 
13 B3527-415-000 RUBBER JOINT ~J.-.l ,... ,(T :,\· :;- 2 
14 B3553-481-000 GEAR OIL PIPE ,..,. i~ \.l-.l l\·11· 1 
15 B2657-771-000 GUIDE 11-r JT, 7'1t1 1 
I6 Ss-411o115-sP SCREW 11764-40 L=? ti\·~,- 11/64-40 L:::1 2 
17 83554-481-000 HOLDER M· J\,-q ~l.-l. 1\" ,fT ttx 1 
18 #01 B9135-123-0AO SILIC. OIL LUBRICATING OILER A :c:u,'!I n· :;,, ?~ 1 
19 B3501-555-0AO LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ~.l-:1 i• './7" ~{ ?~ ) 

20 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ~.1-.1j•'.J7" ~,,,1~ (l) 
21 B35os-sss-ouo ROEBER JoIN'f 9~,- ?\.1-:i~· -(7" :,\· 7 (I) 
22 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT j1~.l-.lJ\0 -(7" ,~·7 (1) 
23 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ~.l-:1~· '.11· ~-( (I) 
24 B3507-555-000 OIL PUUP IMPELLER J\W iv (1) 
25 B3508-555-000 OIL PUUP IMPELLER COVER J\i?· A,y!)'J,(IJ. (1) 
26 SH-4031001-sc SCREW U3X0.5 L=lO f~·J+,· M3X0.5 L=lO (3) 
27 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER MU" :b" i M3 (3) 
28 NM-6030000-0E NUT H3X0.5 o,~?t1~ M3X0.5 1,l. (3) 
29 B3502-555-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER \.1~.1 *. 'Ir 11J. (1) 
30 SE-4301031-SR SCREW ~,,- ~-fl-W 3Xl0 (5) 
31 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L,..30.0 t;i,. 3/16-28 L:::30 2 
32 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t;;'!J· 3/16-28 L=25 l 
33 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE ,~,· ?~.1~.11\· ,r,· 1 

NOTE (iUa) #01 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART !M)11J~)tfflS&t 

-25-

:,.·• 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



··\ ... 

14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COIPONENTS 
im ii • B ..t.if BU~ 

REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

B8217-481-ADO OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
B8217-481-ACO OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
B8217-481-000 OIL RESERVOIR 
B8235-481-000 GASKET A 
88237-481-000 GASKgT c 
D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO 
R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 
83420-555-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD ASH. 
B3420-555-ooo KNEE PRESS ROD 
83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE 
SS-9182010-SN SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 
83426-552-000 THRUST RING 
83429-555-000 SPRING 
83425-555-QOO CONNECTING ROD, YERIICAI 
SS-9151810-SR SCREW 
SS-8153010-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 
HS-6150430-SR HUT 15/64-28 
SS-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 
B3421-555-ooo KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
88228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
110-23751 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
110-24403 RUBBER 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
SS-9151540-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 

-26-

n·:;~·~•J ,~ 
n ... .,, ... ~•J ,~ 
n·:;~·'J. 
11·:;~·~ ~0 ,~~ (A) 
11·1~·~ ~0 ,~~ <cl 
J--1·tt:a::t• A 
~it:;t~· 5/16-24 L=lO 
QIJ~;"' 
tt·1:;a:1~·; ,~ 
trn:i:ni· 2 
'1::1'·1:; ~:;~·~ 1-~,t~:;­
a,t;i·,. 9/32-20 L=20 
tt•YT 9:J~·, lill-~t 
tt·1,· ~~,~~,-~-* 
trzr 11:111i>f" 
a,i,i--n 
~jt~· 15/64-28 L=30 
a,i,1,1- 15/64-28 
~jt~· 15/64-28 L=19.5 
1:rzrr~·-
$,""~'\'~ 
tr'Yf-t, , ~ 
tf'9'1f-l1t tJ\ • -
1:rn ;;,s,·, 
tru ::r'"1.. 
trYT-t~ 
tt'"'Yf-(;ft:t o,i,i·,~ 15/64-28 L=15 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
{1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) 
. p S C;f-7 7 A~-f* (M H- 4 8 1 - 5ffl) 

I 
I 

,- a ,o 

I 59 L _________ ___ _____ ______ __ _ _ 

-27-

42 

45 

--- ------, 
I 
I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 00' 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
]5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2Q 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

. 29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
so 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

101 M8501-090-AAO PSC UNIT A ASM. 
102 M8501-090-AAA PSC UNIT C ASM. 
103 M8501-090-BAO PSC UNIT 8 ASH, 
104 H8501-090-BAA PSC UNIT DASH. 
pQ5 H8SQJ·QBQ-EAO PSC llHII E ASK 
106 M8501-090-EAA PSC UNIT GASH. 
107 H8501-090-FAO PSC UNIT F ASK. 
108 M8501·090-FAA PSC UNIT H ASM. 

SL-4061681-SF SCREW M6 L=16 
H3QQ2-llQ-QQQ H0UffTTNG PJAIE 
SL-4051681-SF SCREV MS L=16 
M8502-110-0AO-A POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. 
M9624-110-000 VIRE PIN 
HP•1A43PGC-12 GROUND VIRE TERMINAL 
BY-QQQ32QQ-3Q 3-CQRE CABIYRE CQRQ 
D6008-555-DOO 4POLE PLUG COVER. VHITE 
M9643•110-000 3-POLE PLUG 
D6043-SSS·BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH 
Sl-4Q5J68J-SF SCREW HS l=Jft 
M8507•110-0AO PEDAL SENSOR ASH. 
M2009-110-000 SPRING REGULATOR 
M2010·110-000 ADJUST KUT 
K2007·110-AOO SPRING, A 
H2QQ8-lJQ-QOQ SPRIHl'.i SIIIQ 

· K2001-110-000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 
K2006-110-_000 SPRING 

·"2002-JlO-OOO_ PEDAL LEVER 
. .Jf8521-110•0AO SENSOR VOLUME ASK. 

w2003-110-ooo PEQAJ I TNJ 
SM-8040802-TP SCREV H4X8 
M2004-110-000 VOLUME LINK 
SM-4030801-SF SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 
SL-4030681-SF SCREV N3 L=6 
H3QQJ-110-QOQ esc BOX 

109 H9633-110-000 FUSE 5A 
110 H9644·110-000 FUSE SA 

N8503-110-0AO FUSE ASH. 
HF-0007115-00 FUSE HOLDER 
MS624-JlQ-OQQ VJRE PIH 
M8528-110-0AO VARIABLE RESISTOR ASN. A 
SL-4041081-SF SCREV M4 L=lO 
M3004-110-000 GASKET A 
K3006-110-000 GASKET B 
HJQQJ-090-000 PSC BOX COYER 
M9656-090-000 SCR£V 
K3014-ll0-0AO HINGE ASH. 

111 M8509·130-AAO-A TRANSFORMER UNIT A ASK. 
112 N8509-130-BA0-A TRANSFORMER UNIT 8 ASH. 
PJ3 H85Q9-l3Q-EAQ-A IRAHSEQBHER JIHJt £ ASH 
114 K8509-130-FA0-A TRANSFORMER UNIT FASH. 

M8505·110-0AO CAPACITOR ASH.C2 
HC-0042400-00 CAPACITOR 3300KF 63V 
M9624-110-000 VIRE PIK 
HSS04-llQ-QAQ CAPACITOR ASH CJ 
HC-0053800-00 CAPACITOR 4700HF 63V 
M9624-110-000 VIRE PIN 
SL-4030681-SF SCREV M3 L=6 
M3005-110-000 SHIELD PLATE 
SI-AQ4JQ8J-SE SCREW H4 L=lQ 
M9630·110-000 TERMINAL PLATE 
SH-4031601-SF SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 
EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 
M9649·110-000 EDGE BUSHING 

109 M8504-J3Q-AAO DAHSEORHER nm A 
110 M8504•130-BA0 TlAHSF0RMER UNIT 8 

K9628-110-000 CLIP 
HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND VIRE TERMINAL 
M9624-110-000 VIRE PIH 
H9624-1Jo-ooo WIRE PIH 
M9627-110-000 8-POLE PLUG 
M9619-110-000 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
iE-OSOOOOO·lO E-llKG 

Note ( itila )101 .••• • FOR 200V (VITHOUT AK) 
,02 ..... FOR 200V (VITH AK) 
103 ..... FDR 100V (VITHOUT AK) 
104 .... . FDR 100V (VITH AK) 
,os •.... FOR 190V - 250V (VITHOUT Al) 
106 ••••• FOR 190V - 250V (VITH Al) 
SJ07 ••••• FOR 100V - 250V (VITKOUT AK) 
SJ08 ••••• FOR lOOV - 250V (UJTH AK) 
109 ••••• FOR 200V, 190¥ - 250V 
110 ••••• POR lOOV, 100V - 130V 
111 ••••• FOR 200V 
112 ••••• POR lOOY 
113 •••.. FOR 190V - 250V 
114 ..••• FOR 100V - 130V 

-28-

PSC :i=n A ,1 
PSC 1::,i. C ~:; 
PSC :i:,t- B 'J~ 
PSC :i;:,i. D 'Ji 
esc1.::u E ,~ 
PSC1:,i. G 'Ji 
PSC1:,t- F ?t 
PSC:i=,t- H 'J:; 
t~·J~~· t:l.l K6 L=16 
#t?'lil ~·,utr,· 
t~·*°;,• tJ.l MS L=16 
AC :::11q3']2-t,• 'J~ 
'71''\'-1:0~ 
Y,t"r'J'J.:/~ 
uru-,;;r-~· 3~:, 
4P 1°,,.:l»J\'"· ~II 
t1'D!l7° "i'J• 3P 
t 0

:, ~-u,, t~ 
:i-t-·1·,~1 
t,.,·t,· tb2 K6 L=J6 
~

0 ,·u~- ,a 
7lt1~,, ~3-t'*~-
7:;il~P, +a-t,n~ 
7Ul~11·~ A 
J3jlI~11· .. 2·, 
... 

0 ,·n!tt P"t1'9 
~1,·l.11·* . . 
".\

0 t'"nra·-
: t:~·$'"1}::l.l. 'Jl 
1\0$[ .... lJ-:tz 
~j*~· M4X0.7 L=8 
,-,,.:i-.1.1J~ 
t'\·:2*, .. M3X0.5 L=8 
t'\•2*,. ti.~ M3 L=6 
PSG:#t7'Z2 
1:::1-~· SA 
t:i-J 8A 
1:.:i-~· 'Jl 
1::1-J·iu·­
,:rr-to:, 
;·~1-,1., A 'Jl 
t'\·:it~· t.1.i M4 L=lO 
i·,'Ji:i,,.•. 11°,;:, A 
i·,,ltJ\·- 11°,;~ 8 
PSC ;•72,tA·-
:i,ra·-,,~1~$1-
;·,,xiA·- ~- ,1 
7•:,r:,1:n A 
,·:,t·:,1::n B 
z·:,:r~1=n E 
f·~r::,:i:,~ F 
::0'1·~ C2 'Jt 
:2!ri-~ 3300MF 63V t•':111-c 
'11"'r-1::o!I 
;i:,1;•;;,,: Gl 'H 
~~t·:,t 4700MF 63V ,•:,:i,-c 
9,n-1:0:, 
t~·lts,· t£l N3 L=.6 
f.'i!IX ,-i),•-{j 

t1:·Jt~· t43 N4 L=lQ 
~~$1-{J 
t~·:i*,. M3X0.5 L=16 
1,t:!IA•:.,t,• x,1~·,·,111 
=nr:tu:,z 6 ,3 
-r~rw;:,.x B ,l 
t-<IJ!IA•::,t,• 
ntt,f~ .,.,...,_1::0:, 
2:(t-!;o~ 
t-ca~1° ,,.. 8P :i'U 
1::0 ~-lt,I. :ll 
Eil.,i-j'J 5 

200V (AK ML, JI ) 
200V (AX it ~ JI ) 
lOOY (AK ffl L, JU ) 
lOOY (AX it~ffl ) 

1 
1 
1 
4 
] 
2 
1 

(2) 
(1) 

(Q 4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
1 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
m 
(1) 

. (1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
] 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2} 
1 
8 
2 
2 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 
J 
l 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 

OQ) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 

(0.1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(4) 
(1) 
(8) 
1 

190V - 250V (Alt 1B L, JIJ ) 
190V - 250V (Alt {;J' ~ JU ) 
100V - 250V (AK #II L, ffl ) 
lOOV - 250V (AK if_, JU ) 
200V, 190V - 250¥ ffl 
lOOV, · IOOV - 130¥ ffl 
200V ffl 
lOOV JU 
190V - 250V JU 
100V - 130V JU 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. PSC CIRCUIT BOA p S C §fill~ ~t ~~1E8NTS (FOR HH-481-5) 
1-5ffl) 

-29-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 ·:-, ·-22. 

i· · 23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

M8514-120-CAO GROUND WIRE ASM.E 
M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 
D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 

101 M&r,11-120-oAo-A DRIVER CABLE ASH C 
101 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE 
101 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
#01 M9618-11O-OOO INTERMINAL 
101 HN-O0OO5O0-OO RING CORE 8 

M3011-110-ooo PIUG 
102 M3011-110-000 PLUG 

M3018-110-000 TRANSISTOR PLATE 
SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 
SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=lO 
M3018-1JO-ooo TRANSISTOR PLATE 
SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 
SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=lO 
SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 
HM-3034000-SF FLANGE HUT 
SL-4Q3108J-SE ·SCREW HJ t=lQ 

JU_913-11O-OO0 .CORD BQSH A 
~MlOOl-060-000 -PLUG . . . . 

. · SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=lO 
M850s-og·o-OAO DR I VER CABLE A ASM. 
D8042-555-BQQ PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
GBC-02618000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 12P 
M8522-110-0AO GROUND WIRING ASM. 
M9618-110-000 INTERMINAL 
M8511-110-0AO-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM. 
D8042-555-BOO PIN IERHINAI, EEMAIE 
M9620-110-000 RECEPTACLE 
M9618-110-000 INTERMINAL 
MlOOl-110-000-A RADIATOR A 
Mi004-120-0A0 RADIATOR B 
Sl.-A65J4H1-SE SCREY M2 s 1.=14 
HG-0023100-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) 
SL-4042081-SF SCREV M4 L=20 
M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE 
M1002-110-000-A RADIATOR 
YP-0430800-SC WASHER 
NN-6040001-SC NUT M4 
WP-0280500-SC VASHER 
HM-6850001-SC NUT N2.5 
SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 
M3012-110-ooo TRANSISTOR SEI PLATE 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

Note ( ?Eia )101 •.••• FOR WITHOUT AK 
102 ..•.• FOR WITH AK 

-30-

Y-;(:I-J-.. E 1~ 
1°::;?'"''JJr,•- 12P 
ND!i7°;r 12P 
1:0 ~ ~-~ti U 
~·;1~·- ~-,·& C 7~ 
1:0

~ $t-Ui ,t~ 
4P 1,1:1°~~"1 
,{!l~-~tl, 
tJ~?'"':i.7 B 
:1:1;u;;,·~ 
:1,9;,t~:;1·~ 
p;~~r~, 1-:H~ 8 
tU*$''"' M3 L=12 · 
t~·3~~· tA~ M3 L=lO 
n~;tl~ ~M~ B 
ti..;(*~· M3 L=l2 t~·~,~· tA~ M3 L=lO 
tu~;(*~'"' M3 L=12 
77!.'~·t,1- N3 
t~'"'~*~'"' tA;t M3 L=tO 
:i-t- ... , ... ,~,. A 
;l~?i'"',~:t. 

. . t'\ • J*~· tL;( M4 L= 10 
f-'"'71J\"'- t-7"'& A?~ 
t 0

~ ~-§ti, i'l 
t-(U!/ ~t1°~?i ~D 12P 
7-::o+·· ,~ 
·C1St-U~ ,::;,,, ... ~-~,-,"'JI,,~ 
1;0 !I ~-§14, i.;t 
:I*~St tJt7o,?& 
-(!,~-ttJI, 
t-t,J\'"'!l A 
;J;-i,A"'!I B ?t 
t~·~1~· tea M2 S )=14 
~f·-tt-1-• S2VB10 
t~·t~'"' ti;( M4 L=20 
, .. -(t-J,, ., .. JJ'}~· 

t-,,J\'"'!I 8 
t;t•t•t Jt"'tq& H4 
o,i?t,1- M4X0.7 l~:t. 
t,t·i·, :it·~, N2.5 
61l?t,1- M2.5 
t~·:i*~· t£~ M4 L=16 
n~:,·;t~ ~~.,.; 

AK lU., ffl 
AK {;f ~ ffJ 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 

(6) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(4) 
1 
1 

(J) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
{]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
5 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. 

Jc-I} Ref. No. ft 

-31 -

---, 
5 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

--- I 
_______ _J 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O H l: ~ 'J. -t Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 101 M8602-110-RAO PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASM. PSC ~1\'·!J R ~~ 1 
2 #02 M8602-110-SAO PSC CIRCUIT BOARDS ASM. PSC *J\"'!I S ~~ 1 
3 102 SL-4031681-SF SCREW M3 L=16 i!U-1$1 ... M3 L=16 (2) 
4 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 i!U-1~ .. M3 L=12 (2) 
5 SL-4031281-SE SCREW M3 I =l2 i!l!;&f;t 1:13 l1=12 (2} 
6 M8514-130-0AO JUMPER WIRE ASH. T~r3- ~ ... ,~~0 -t~ ,~ (1) 
7 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ,,t~J\ .. !IF" (2) 
8 HR-0017022-40 RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/4W T-t~-; 220K 1/4W ,~,t~, (1) 
9 HR-0017062-30 RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4W i-13-; 62K 1/4W ~~1~~, (1) 

10 UR-QQ11Qj3-3Q RESISIQR !3 KILO OHM lL4W ii3-~ 43K lL4W ~~1tq~ m 
11 HR-0017091-20 RESISTOR 9.1 KILO OHM l/4W T-t~-; 9.lK 1/4W ~Y~t~, (1) 
12 HR-0017062-20 RESISTOR 6.2K OHM l/4W Y~3-~ 6.2Kt-A 1/4V (2) 
13 RR~0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4~ 9~J-~ 4.7K 1/4W ~~1t~~ (1) 
14 HR-0017020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM 7-fj-~ 2K 1/4 ~~,t~? (1) 
15 HB-0011022-lQ RESISIOR 22Q OHM lL4W zi~-~ 22Qt-, 1L4W ~~~ (2) 
16 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM l/4V f-tJ-t lOOt-k 1/4 ,!!1t~1 (4) 
17 HR-0017010-PO RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4W T~J-~ lt-b 1/4W ~,t~7 (2) 
18 HR-0042022-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 2W f13-~ 220t-b 2W 4~1·, (1) 
19 HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM 2V f-tJ-; 2K 2W ;y, .. 7t~1 (1) 
20 UR-0039QlQ-2Q RESISIOB ]K OHH :f::t::z-1 l K lW m 

:- ·:21 HR-OQ39010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM lW T1J-~ 10 lV ;~1"'7t~7 (2) 
-·22 '· HR-0039033-PO .RESISTOR 33 OHM HI T·i':l-~ 3.3MF lW (1) 

23 HR-0091051-00 -RESISTOR 51 OHM SW =t1'3-~ 51t-b 5V (2) 
24 HR-0043030-PO RESISTOR 3 OHM 2W f{:Z-~ 3t-A 2W tj~~ (1) 
·25 HB-QQ~3Q33-SO RESlSIDB Q.33 OH~ 2W ii~-1 0.331-0 2~ t~~~ m 
26 HR-0139047-20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHM 1/8W 7-(j-,~-t 4.7K l/8V (2) 
27 HR-0141020-40 VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2V f1J-~ 200K 1/2W ~~JT1' (1) 
28 E9603-603-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR lOK OHM t,•9:1.-i lOKt-b l/2V (1) 
29 EA-9523800-00 VARIABLE RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W i"'9:1.1i SK 1/2V (2) 
JQ HR-Qll8QlQ-QQ !t!ARIABl1E RESISIOR lQ OHY l L2W Ti::t-~ ]Qt-, lL2W ~~3fi m 
31 HY-0000500-0A QUARTZ CRYSTAL t·H"J7 ~,}'~$< (1) 
32 HY-0000500-08 CAPACITOR M$'~,ai) J~y"'~t (1) 
33 HT-0020700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SB616 ~,~,·A~ (2S8616) (1) 
34 HT-0020600-00 TRANSISTOR 2S8536 ~7~$t·A~ (2S8536) (1) 
JS IQ] HI-QQ112QQ-QQ IRAHSISIDR {2SD852l ~7~~-~i {2SD852l m 
36 tt02 HT-0017200-00 TRANSISTOR (2S0852) r1~,·A~ (2S0852) (4) 
37 HT-0007600-00 TRANSISTOR D633 .,~~-A~ (2SD633) (2) 
38 HL-0046200-00 CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2) 
39 HL-0051800-00 IC TA78L018AP IC (TA78L018AP) (1) 
4Q UI-Q0406QQ-QQ re rnec1 jJQ5H l IC rnecH3Q5H) m 
41 HL-0000600-00 IC 7407 IC (SN7407H) (1) 

42 HL-0000500-00 re 7406 IC (SN7406H) (1) 
43 M9698-110-000 IC M9698 ~1, .. 9,~ IC (H9698) (1) 
44 M9697-110-000 IC M9697 ~-11·q,. IC (M9697) (1) 
45 M9653-ll0-0QQ ceu Yl5l4C cen Yl5Uc m 
46 HG-0021400-00 DIODE CRD30FB) ~·1t-•~ (RD30FB) (2) 
47 HG-2674014-0P DIODE CUOSE) ~--ft-~... (U05E) (4) 
48 HG-2672011-7P DIODE V03C ~-- -t:t-J-... (V03C) (4) 
49 HV-1001400-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ,·t~~0 -t~ (JPW-02A) (2) 
5Q Ht-0082022-SQ CAe6CIIOR Q 22ME 25Qi ::t~:r~t Q 22HE m 
51 HC-0055700-00 CAPACITOR O.lMF 12V j~f--~t O.lMF 12V SC (1) 
52 HC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR O.OlMF SOV 3~f-~t 0.0lMF SOV (15) 
53 HC-0065010-10 CAPACITOR lOOMF 50V 3~f·~, lOOMF 50V J"'~i1 (1) 

54 HC-0042500-00 CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V :J!lf .. !11' 3300MF 25V f"'~t~ (2) 
55 UCB-205RlQl3 CAe!CIIOR lQQYE 25! ~~z·~t lQQME 25~ 1·~i1 m 
56 M9611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPtx,;t0 ~ (2) 
57 M9613-110-000 ZHR (ERZ-C14DK330) ZHR (ERZ-C14DK330) (1) 
58 HK-0056000-30 3-POLE HOUSING 7•{7~~a,; A~~-~~· 3P (1) 
59 HK-0038100-30 3-POLE PLUG ll-u-1-1°=w~ 3P (1) 

60 HK-0038101-50 l 5-eoJ,E C!lHHECI!lR 1se :1i2i (]} 
61 M9645-110-000 2-POLE CONNECTOR 1°,;;• 2P (4) 
62 N9604-110-000 7-POLE PLUG ~*~1t 7P (1) 
63 M9603-110-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR :1-1~1t 6P (1) 

64 M9602-110-000 34-POLE CONNECTOR :1,1, 34P (1) 
65 M9601-110-000 8-POLE CONNECTOR :1-1,1t 8P (1) 

Note ( it&G )101 ..... FOR WITHOUT AK AK SI t, ffl 
102 .•... FOR WITH AK AK {;J'~ JU 

-32-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.·• ,. : 

18. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR IB-481-5) 
CPU~~OO~(MH-481-Sffl) 

3 

MC -50E CPU 
~ ~ ~ 

--c:::J-•• .n.~~j .. n -c::::::::J-•• 
· __ ,,,: 

--c:J,-11 
.. • 

!ft ,:--e:::J-H ,.: ·.·. o' 

. ~- .. ~ § ---c=:::::J-11 ' .. ~ Cl · qtc::=,' CIOC::, CIIC:,, CIZc:> C::> 

01 ~it ·~i ~e Qa ~e g~ ~~ D 
c:::> 
CII 

~ 0 01; o~ o~~~~ 
. -

~ 
01 Ir i"O ~ oovoa ..... -

Cl1'c:> fii> 0 
Cl 

ic~ Ref. No. ~ 

la -ij- Ref. No. le ,ij- Raf. No. 1a ~ 
C20 e IC501 19 R14,15 

R17 9 IC601 20 AS.16 

IC203 10 IC701 21 R3-7 

IC303 11 CRA1,3 22 C1 

10403,603 12 CRA2 23 C2.4-6.8-19 

ICS03 13 RA1 24 C3, 7 

1c101. 102 14 01 25 W1 

IC402 15 01 -s 26 V1 

IC502 16 DSW1 27 TP1 

ICE02 17 R2 28 C20 

IC702 18 RS-13 29 R17 

-33-

5 
~ ... ' 

Ref. No. 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N t !I '}. .,( Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 M8601-090-0AO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU 4,.--~ ,l 1 
2 ST-4031021-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=lO ~,t0

~,~· 0=3 L=lO (5) 
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t?t•t•* 3.2X7X0.5 (5) 
4 M8504-090-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. ,-"'!lr!l~-1-... ~~ (1) 
5 H8528-llil-QAQ ~ARIABLE RESISIOR as~ A ?ll°"'1l3.~i! A ~! m 
6 HX-0000500-00 KNOB CHB-20S) ,~~ (HB-20S) (1) 
7 HW-2003500-00 ELECTRIC VIRE, YELLOW t"'=-i:;--~t!, 17-0.16 4 (0. 1) 
8 HC-0015200-00 CAPACITOR 0.047MF 25V ~~:;-·!It 0.047MF 25V (1) 
9 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4V :;-~~-~ lOOt-11/4 ~~~tv, (1) 

]Q Y96Q8-12Q-QQQ ceu cen m 
11 M9604-130-000 IC (UPD8355C-2) IC (UPD8355C-2) (1) 
12 HL-0000600-00 IC 7407 IC (SN7407H) (2) 
13 Ht-0021100.:.00 IC (SN74259H) IC CSN74259H) U) 
14 HL-0028600-00 IC 74LS138 IC (SN74LS138N) {2) 
15 HL-0025200-QQ IC rnec111c1 IC rnec1 zzcl (]) 
16 HL-0029100-00 TTL SH74LS244NS IC (SN74LS244N) (1) 
17 HL-0012800-00 IC (SH74LS14H) IC (SH74LS14H) (1) 
18 HL-0000500-00 IC 7406 IC (SH7406H) (1) 
19 HL-0012200-00 IC (SH74LSOOH) IC (SH74LSOOH) (1) 
2Q HI.-OQl 3100-00 IC SHHl,S 1278 IC (SHMLS101Hl m 
21 .. HL-0012400-00 \ IC 74LS04 IC (SN74LS04H) (1) 
22 . HL-0046200-00 -CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2) 

;-,., 23 HL-0051400-00 CR ARRAY (L00462A) CRY~-< (L00462A) . (1) 
24 HL-0044500-00 · -IC (EXB-P88362J) IC (EXB-P38362J) R7~-l- {1) 
25 HI-QQQ66QQ-QQ IRAHSISIQR 2SC9~5 ~i~~·~i (2SC9~5Cl m 
26 HG-2563501-0S DIODE (15953) ~· -lt- t-. (1S953) (5) 
27 HA-0000200-00 DIP SWITCH 4P (A6MS-4) , ... 1,7°~1,f 4P (A6MS-4) (1) 
28 HR-0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W T~~-~ 470t-A 1/4W,!11tv, (1) 
29 HR-0017036-20 RESISTOR 3.6 KILO OHM l/4W f-l~-4 3.6K l/4V ~1tv, (5) 
3Q HR-QQl:ZQ!IZ-2Q RESISIDR !I :ZK OHM ll~W I1~-~ !l.:ZK ll!IW ~!lltV2 (21 
31 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR lOK OHM 1/4W T~~-~ lOK 1/4V ,~1tv, (2) 
32 HR-0039010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM Y-l:'l-4 1K lW (5) 
33 HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR lOOMF 25V 3~7·~ lOOMF 25V f·~~~ (1) 
34 UC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR O.OlMF 50V ~!lf.~f O.OlMF SOV (16) 
35 UC-QlQ6lQ5-00 CAeACIIDR S~E SQ~ ~~z·~i 5eE SOi ti§22 (2l 
36 HW-1001400-00 ELECTRIC WIRE. YELLOW ~·,!IA0 -t!I (JPW-02A) (1) 
37 HY-0000100-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6MHZ ~1~3-~~t-·-~ 9.6MHZ (1) 
38 M9611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPt:t,?t0

~ (1) 
39 HC-0015200-00 CAPACITOR 0.047MF 25V :c.,f•:.,,, 0.047MF 25V (1) 
40 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4V f~j-* 100t-b 1/4 ~~1t~? (1) 

-34-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*SL• fl lffl ffi 

~----------------------------------- - ~ 

I 

.I .. , 
.·- I 

.- - ,1 I • • 
I 

1s-8 

-35-

I 
I 
I 
I 

·1 .. 

I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
:20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

B3301-481-BAO THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD.LOVER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD.UPPER 
(11-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
83320-704-IQQ-A SPQQI PIH 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
83317-704-000 HUT C15 
S33JJ-704-ooo SPOOi REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
83309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOVER(B) 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HM-6050001-SE . HUT.M5X0.8 
·sH-4051405-SE . SCREW M5XO 8 L=14 

·. HM-60500.01-SE 'NUT HSX0.8. 
HM-6050001-SE NUT MSX0.8 : 

.MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 

-36-

-H~9·J1'f ~~ 
-{1-~ft"'a) :;,~ 
·H )f;t."'i) i)l 
-(l-~f-{ .. 1~t-{ ~~ 

1~U:U1!!t1 
·HH 
-n~:;i·-,~--,. 
-<Htf')f ";;;i'bt'J' .. 
-tl-~ftW' 
-:n~,?1$"'? 
-<H!rt-ttJf"' M~ ... _ 
-(J-~~'J1f"' 
-{I-?~ 71,J-'";I 
-!1-~f;t;·- 1-.#!IJ-
i~~T*~- $~·,r~7° 
-<Ht:;-<n!IN (8) 
t7if"':Ji''* 
t'\~J*~~ MSX0.8 L=14 
a,t,t,r MSX0.8 1~~ 

t'\ .. Ji'':I"' M5XO 8 L=J 4 
o,t,t,r MSX0.8 1~1 
o,t7t,~ M5X0.8 1~2 
:l- r.. .,.;:~n° ll, 
t?J*~· MSX0.8 30 
o,t~t,1- M5X0.8 1~2 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2} 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. BELT COVER COMPONENTS 
~JL, "jJ.f<-ml-!i 

~:. ~o - - _N~ - - - -p~-N_O! - - - - - - - - - -~ ~ -s_ f _R _ t ! _i_ ! _o -ti - - - • - - - • - - -~ - _'I - - ~ - - .,._ - - - - - - - - ~t~ -

1 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·i,· 15/64-281=9 I 
2 WP-062.1016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl t7f• ji• i 6.2Xl3Xl l 
3 D8230-555-EOO BELT COVER I\" .11,}-t,I\· - 1 
4 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·i,· 11/64-40 L=5 7 
5 #01 D8231-555-EOO BELT COVER TOP ~· l}-j}I\" -79- 1 
6 #02 D8231-555-EOA BELT COVER TOP "'" JJ.:1W-11J. 1 

• 7 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 tl\·i,· 11/64-401=8 1 
8 D82.32-555-BOO BEL1 COVER SUPPORT I\" li-111\° - ,1-:itJ 1 
9 D8232-555-EOO THREAD WINDER COVER {J.V:V:bl\" - 1 

10 #03 B8230-380-0AO BELT COVER ,._. JH:IW -(7~· lY~) 1 
11 #03 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL i~J~7r,;-' l 
12 #05 D8231-555-EOD BELT COVER TOP "-• Jl,"f, j}I\" - 71). l 
13 #03 D8232-555-EOA BOBBIN WINDER COVER -<J.v~tw- l 
14 #04 D8231-555-EOB BELT COVER TOP ,._. l}-:111\0 -71]. 1 
15 #06 B8231-380-000 BELT COVER TOP I\" J1,}-;IW-7JJ. l 

NOTE (a:§a) #01. ••• FOR MH-481-5 ,481-4-3(EXCEPT JA) MH-481-5 ,481-4-3ffl (JAlilit <) 
#02 .... FOR MH-481-4-4,JA MH-481-4-4,JAffl 
#03 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE 7 - I~:., .m 'J -1 HO 
#04 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5, 7-1" :..-m 17-1 HIHMH-481-5, 

481-4-3 EXCEPT JA) 481-4-3ffl JAri~<) 
#05 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-4, 7- I~:., ;h 17 -1' t,. ffl (UH-481-4-4, 

JA) JAffl) 
#06 .... FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE JE,1!1113}0 

-37-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF P.ART NO PAGE REF &Ml 13: NO &L# Jt NO &:.$ J:( NO .foe )1( NO 

BT-0500300-EA 16 18 .8)523-226-000 8 23 .81916-481-000 4 10 B3129-012-AOO 18 42 B1103-481-BOO 4 47 81524-481-CCO 8 1 B2001-481-000-A 16 22 B3148-123-000 2 22 Bl 103-481-FOO 4 22 81524-481-0BO 8 65 B2002-481-000 16 23 B3148-123-000 4 8 81105-380-000 4 30 81532-481-COO 8 3 B2004-481-0AO 16 27 B3301-481-BAO 36 l B1106-122-000 2 36 81533-481-COO 8 5 82005-481-0AB 16 29 B3304-704-000-A 36 11 Bl 106-380-000 4 32 B1636-481-COO 8 4 B2006-481-0AO 16 19 B3305-704-000-A 36 1 Bl 106-481-0AO-A 4 14 81601-555-000 12 15 82007-481-000 16 21 83309-481-000 36 16 Bl 106-481-000-A 4 15 B1602-481-000-A 12 4 B2008-481-000 16 14 B3311-012-000 36 12 B1107-380-000 4 28 Bl603-486-0AO 12 9 B2010-481-0AO 16 11 B3311-704-000 36 15 B1107-481-000 4 20 B1604-155-000 12 25 B2012-481-000 16 9 B3317-704-000 36 14 Bl 108-481-000 4 16 81604-155-000 12 32 B2014-481-0AO 16 15 B3319-704-LOO 36 6 B1109-481-000 4 18 B1604-486-000 12 5 B2015-481-0AO 16 4 B3320-704-LOO-A 36 10 Blll0-481-000-A 2 46 81605-555-000 12 14 B2025-481-000 16 6 B3412-415-000 8 30 B1111-038-000 2 50 81606-481-000 10 41 B2030-481-000 16 3 B3414-415-000-A 8 33 
Blll l-481-000 2 47 B1607-352-000 8 52 B2032-481-000 16 8 B3415-481-000 8 36 Bl 112-481-000-A 2 48 B1608-555-0AO 10 39 B2103-481-00B 14 4 B3416-415-000-A 8 34 
Blll 5-380-000 4 26 B1610-430-0AO 16 35 B2105-481-000 14 5 B3416-552-000 8 31 Bl 119-481-000 2 15 B1610-430-0AO 16 37 B2l06-48l-OA.O 14 9 B3419-122-000 26 24 
B1121-552-0AO 2 1 B1610-430-000 12 30 82108-481-000 14 18 83420-555-0AO 26 9 B1121-552-00A 2 53 81610-481-0BO 10 12 B2109-481-000-A 14 14 B3420-555-000 26 10 
81122-552-000 2 2 B1612-161-000 10 16 B2110-481-000-A 14 13 83421-555-000 26 20 
81130-481-0AO 2 5 B1613-481-AOO 12 43 82111-481-000-A 14 16 83425-555-000 26 15 
B1130-481-000-A 2 6 81613-481-DOO 12 44 82112-481-0AO 14 19 83426-552-000 26 13 
Bil31-481-000 ' 2 7 B1613-481-FOO 12 1 B2115-481-0AO 14 29 83427-122-000 26 11 
B1132-481-000 2 8 81614-555-000 10 36 B2117-481-0AO 14 12 B3429-555-000 26 14 
B1134-481-000 ·i 33 B1615-555-000 10 31 B2119-481-0AO . i4 33 B3431-562-000-A 26 23 

· 81135-481-000 . :2 34 81617-555-000 10 28 B2120-481-0AO 14 31 83431-581-000 8 22 
B1148-555-000 -2 39 81618-161-000 10 34 B2122-481-000 14 36 B3501-555-0AO 25 19 
81161-481-0B0 4 38 B1619-555-000 10 32 B2123-481-000 14 37 83501-555-000 25 23 
81161-481-000-A 4 39 R1620-481-000 10 5 B2124-481-000 14 27 B3502-555-000-A 25 29 
81162-481-000 4 41 Bl621-555-000-A 10 18 B2125-481-0AO 14 39 B3503-555-000 25 20 
Bl166-481-000 4 42 B1622-555-000 10 6 B2201-481-000-A 2 27 B3505-555-000 25 21 
B1167-481-000 4 43 B1623-555-AOO 10 62 B2202-481-000 2 29 B3506-555-000 25 22 
B1168-481-000 4 44 B1623-555-000-A 10 I B2203-481-000 18 46 B3507-555-000 25 24 
81201-481-000-A 6 22 81624-555-00A 10 63 B2212-481-000 18 57 83508-555-000 25 25 
B1202-481-000 6 35 81624-555-000 10 51 B2214-481-000 18 54 83513-484-000-A 25 12 
Bl203-481-BOO 6 36 B1625-555-000 10 8 B2215-481-000 18 59 B3521-481-000-A 25 33 
81206-481-0AO 6 26 B1626-555-000 10 9 82216-481-000 18 53 B3526-552-0AO 25 1 
B1206-481-080 6 27 B1627-555-0AO 10 19 B2217-481-000 18 51 B3527-415-000 25 13 
B1213-552-0AO-A 6 23 81628-555-000 10 24 B2218-481-000 18 48 B3529-226-000 25 2 
B1214-038-000 25 6 81629-555-0AO 10 48 B2220-481-0AO 18 64 B3530-555-000 25 8 
B1226-552-000 6 25 81630-555-000 10 44 B2225-481-000 18 65 B3534-012-000 2 18 
B1301-481-000-A 8 47 B1633-555-000 10 37 B2226-481-000 8 62 B3534-155-000 25 5 
B1302-552-BOO 8 48 B1634-555-000-B 10 3 82301-481-0AO 16 31 B3545-122-000 25 10 
B1305-012-0AO 8 42 Bl636-555-000 10 26 82302-481-000 16 33 B3552-481-000 25 11 
81306-155-0AO 8 43 81636-581-BOO 10 17 B2303-481-0AO 16 39 B3553-481-000 25 14 
81306-155-0AO 8 46 Bl646-555-000 10 25 B2304-481-0AO 16 41 B3554-481-000 25 17 
81306-155-0B0 8 41 Bl660-481-000 10 56 82305-481-0AO 16 46 84103-352-0AO 12 28 
B1308-481-0AO 8 45 81661-481-000 10 57 82306-019-000 18 38 88217-481-ACO 26 2 
81308-481-080 8 44 B1662-481-000 10 58 82306-481-000 16 43 B8217-481-ADO 26 1 
81308-481-0CO 8 39 81701-481-000 12 24 B2307-481-000 16 44 B8217-481-000 26 3 
B1401-481-000 6 2 B1702-15S-OOO 12 19 B2308-481-0AO 16 55 88228-125-000 26 21 
B1402-552-000-A 6 19 B1702-155-000 12 37 B2309-481-0AO 16 49 88230-380-0AO 37 10 
81403-155-000 6 7 B1703-155-0AO 12 39 B2310-481-000 16 52 B8231-380-000 37 15 
81403-352-0AO 14 6 B1708-481-000 12 41 B2311-481-000-A 16 48 B8235-481-000 26 4 
81405-012-000 6 21 B1712-481-00B 12 42 B2312-481-000 16 57 B8237-481-000 26 5 
B1408-481-000 6 32 81713-481-0AO 12 26 B2657-771-000 25 15 89135-123-0AO 25 18 
B1411-481-0AO 6 8 81715-481-000 12 7 83101-481-000 18 10 
B1414-232-000 14 21 Bl715-481-000 14 25 B3101-481-000 18 40 CM-3002000-Bl 2 58 
B1414-555-000 6 10 81801-481-000-A 8 51 B3102-481-0AO 18 35 Cll-3002000-01 2 57 
B1418-552-AOO 6 6 B1802-481-000 8 59 B3102-481-000 18 39 Cll-3002001-Al 2 60 
B1419-155-000 6 5 B1803-481-000 8 57 B3104-481-000 18 6 CM-3002001-01 2 59 
B1421-481-000 8 2 B1803-481-000 16 25 B3104-481-000 18 37 CH-5003000-01 37 11 
B1432-027-000 8 54 B1813-481-000 8 61 B3106-380-000 18 8 CQ-2020000-00 14 7 
.81501-127-000 8 10 B1827-232-000 14 22 B3106-481-000 18 3 CQ-2020000-00 14 34 
B1502-541-000 8 9 B1901-481-000-A 6 14 B3107-704-000 18 41 CQ-2020000-00 20 19 
Bl505-227-000-A 8 14 B1902-481-0AO-B 6 11 B3115-481-000 18 27 CQ-2520000-00 16 13 
Bl509-555-000 8 15 B1903-481-000 2 43 B3116-481-000 18 28 CQ-2520000-00 16 47 
B1510-227-000 8 13 B1903-552-000 6 34 B3117-481-000 18 29 CQ-3030000-00 12 13 
B1511-555-000 8 16 B1904-481-00A 2 55 B3119-771-000 18 43 CQ-3030000-00 12 23 
Bl515-552-000 8 17 B1904-481-000 2 41 B3120-125-000 18 4 CQ-3030000-00 12 31 
Bl516-552-000 8 20 B1905-380-000 4 I B3120-125-000 18 44 CQ-3030000-00 12 34 
.81518-555-0A0 8 25 B1905-541-800 6 33 .83120-481-000 18 33 CQ-3030000-00 16 36 
B1520-552-000-A 8 28 B1908-481-000-A 6 15 B3121-481-000 18 12 CQ-3030000-00 16 38 
81521-555-000 8 29 81909-481-000-A 6 17 B3126-012-000 18 36 CS-111121A-SH 8 55 
B1522-552-000 18 26 B1916-481-000 2 25 .83126-352-000 18 5 CS-147121A-SH 12 16 

• 

-38-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&3 J:i NO &L. ):{ NO &e 1% NO &• lt NO 

CS-14'7121A-SH 12 35 D2428-481-CAO 20 58 D6008-555-DOO 28 16 HR-0017010-PO 32 17 
CS-147121E-SH 6 38 D2429-48 l -COO 20 52 D6009-555-DOA 24 30 HR-0017010-10 32 16 

D2430-481-COO 20 53 D6029-555-BOA 22 53 HR-0017010-10 34 9 
D 1104-481-CAO 4 24 D2460-481-DAA 20 35 D6042-555-BOO 24 28 HR-0017010-10 34 40 
D 1104-48 I -COO 4 25 D2460-481-DAB 20 34 D6042-555-BOO 30 6 HR-0017010-30 34 31 
D1118-481-COA 2 54 D2460-486-EAB 20 33 D6042-555-BOO 30 25 HR-0017020-20 32 14 
Dlll8-481-COO 2 14 D2461-481-COO 20 40 D6042-555-BOO 30 30 HR'-0017022-10 32 15 
D1204-555-DAO 6 40 D246l-486-EOO 20 63 D6043-555-BOO 20 43 HR-0017022-40 32 8 

., . 

D1204-555-DOO 6 41 D2462-481-COO 20 47 D6043-555-BOO 22 51 HR-0017036-20 34 29 
D1208-555-DOO 6 45 D2465-481-COO 20 37 D6043-555-800 28 18 HR-0017043-30 32 10 
D1217-486-DOA 6 47 D2466-481-COO 20 38 D6043-555-BOO 30 4 HR-0017047-10 34 28 
D1217-486-DOO 6 46 D2467-555-BOO 4 37 D8227-555-EOO 26 6 HR-0017047-20 32 13 
D1227-481-ECO 6 53 02469-555-BOO 4 34 D8230-555-EOO 37 3 HR-0017047-20 34 30 
Dl230-555-BOO 6 42 D2611-555-B00-A 24 51 D8231-555-EOA 37 6 HR-0017062-20 32 12 
D1230-555-BOO 6 49 D300 I -481-COO-A 24 33 D8231-555-EOB 37 14 HR-0017062-30 32 9 
D1231-555-800 6 43 D3002-481-COO-A 24 34 D8231-555-EOD 37 12 HR-0017091-20 32 11 
D1232-555-BOO 6 44 D3003-481 -COO-A 24 38 D8231-555-EOO 37 5 HR-0039010-00 32 21 
D1517-555-800-A 8 21 D3004-481-COO-A 24 36 D8232-555-BOO 37 8 HR-0039010-2.0 32 20 
D1901-481-CCO 6 13 D3005-481-COO 24 55 D8232-555-EOA 37 13 HR-0039010-20 34 32 
Dl910-481-COO 6 16 D3006-481-COO 24 17 D8232-555-EOO 37 9 HR-0039033-PO 32 22 
Dl912-481-COO-A 4 3 D3008-481-DAA 24 10 D9101-481-CAO 4 49 HR-0042020-20 32 19 
D1913-481-CAO 2 20 D~OOS-481-DAB ··.24 12 HR-0042022-10 32 18 
iH913-481-CAO ·4 5 D3008-486-EAB 24 ll EA-9500801-00 28 63 HR-0043030-PO 32 24 
D1913-481-COO 2 21 -D301 o.:481-CAB 24 ·41 EA-9500B01-00 32 -7 HR-0043033-SO 32 25 
D1913-481-COO 4 6 D3010-481-COO ·24 43 EA-9523B00-00 32 29 HR-0091051-00 32 23 
D1914-481-COO-A 2 24 D3010-481-DAO · 24 42 E9603-603-000 32 28 HR-0118010-00 32 30 
D1914-481-COO-A 4 7 D3011-481-COB 24 50 HR-0139047-20 32 26 
D1917-481-COO 2 23 D3011-481-DOO 24 44 GBC-02618000 30 26' HR-0141020-40 32 27 
D1917-481-COO 4 9 D3012-481-DOO 24 47. GES-12153000 6 3 HT-0006600-00 34 25 
D2013-481-COO 16 1 D3013-481-DOO 24 48 G5066-110-000 20 41 HT-0007600-00 32 37 
D2101-48l-CAO 14 1 D3103-481-DAO 18 I G5066-1J0-000 22 44 HT-0017200-00 32 35 
D2101-555-COA 24 57 D3105-481-DOO 18 72 HT-0017200-00 32 36 
D2101-555-COO 24 3 D3110-481-COO 18 25 HA-0000200-00 34 27 HT-0020600-00 32 34 
D2102-555-BOO 24 32 D3111-481-CAO 2 16 HCB-205Rl013 32 55 HT-0020700-00 32 33 
D2107-555-BOO 22 29 D3130-48 l-CAO 18 20 HCB-205Rl013 34 33 HW-0003200-30 28 15 

. D2l07-555-BOO 24 54 D3133-481-COO 18 23 HC-0015200-00 34 8 HW-1001400-00 32 49 
D2111-555-BOA 24 56 D3134-481-COO 18 22 HC-0015200-00 34 39 HW-1001400-00 34 36 
D2111-555-B00-B 24 1 D3135-481-CBO 18 15 HC-0042400-00 28 53 HW-2Fl8Sl2-l 9 24 22 
D2112-436-EOO 6 51 D3135-481-COO-A 18 16 HC-0042500-00 32 54 HW-2001100-00 22 43 
D2112-555-BOO 4 35 D3136-481-CAO 18 17 HC-0053800-00 28 56 HW-2003500-00 34 7 
D2114-555-BOO 24 8 D3536-555-BOO 25 3 HC-0055700-00 32 51 HW-5Fl8S12-48 24 23 
D2118-555-B00-A 22 37 D3901-481-COB 22 49 HC-0065010-10 32 53 HW-5Fl8S12-48 24 27 
D2118-555-B00-A 24 15 D3901-481-COB 24 13 HC-0082022-SO 32 50 HX-0000500-00 34 6 
D2119-555-COO 24 21 D3901-481-DAA 22 31 HC-0106105-00 34 35 HX-0009800-00 28 19 
D2120-555-COO 18 73 D3901-481-DAB 22 32 HC-0112010-TO 32 52 HY-0000100-00 34 37 
D2120-555-COO 24 24 D3901-481-DOB 22 50 HC-0112010-TO 34 34 HY-0000500-0A 32 31 
D2126-481-CAO 14 42 D3901-481-D0B 24 14 HF-0007115-00 28 39 HY-0000500-0B 32 32 
D2210-481-DAO 18 45 D3901-486-DAC 22 34 HG-0021400-00 32 46 
D2211-481-DOO 18 58 D3901-486-EAB 22 33 HG-0023100-00 30 36 MAI-15043000 24 29 
D2213-481-COO 18 56 D3901-486-EAC 22 35 HG-2563501-0S 34 26 MAI-15043000 30 7 
D2227-481-DOO 18 61 D3901-486-EOB 22 36 HG-2672011-7P 32 48 HA0-11532000 30 46 D2401-481-CDB 20 6 D3902-481-COO-A 22 39 HG-2674014-0P 32 47 MA0-11532000 36 23 D2401-481-CDO 20 5 D3903-48l-COA 22 48 HK-0038100-30 32 59 MAT-801 l5TOO 22 40 D2403-481-COO 20 7 D3903-48l-COO 22 46 HK-0038101-50 32 60 MAT-80115TOO 24 18 D2404-481-DOA 20 12 D3905-481-COO 22 25 HK-0056000-30 32 58 MTV-700Bl 100 6 I 
D2404-481-DOB 20 13 D3906-48 l -COO 22 22 HL-0000500-00 32 42 MIOOI-060-000 30 22 D2405-481-COO-A 20 4 D3907-481-CAO 22 26 HL-0000500-00 34 18 111001-090-000 28 45 D2406-481-DOO 20 10 D3908-481-COO 22 20 HL-0000600-00 32 41 HlOOl-110-000-A 30 33 D2407-481-DBA 20 1 D3909-481-COO 22 24 HL-0000600-00 34 12 Ml002-110-000-A 30 39 D2407-481-DBB 20 2 D3910-481-COO 22 18 HL-0012200-00 34 19 Ml004-120-0AO 30 34 
D2407-481-DOO 20 9 D3911-481-CAO 22 J HL-0012400-00 34 21 Ml013-110-000 30 21 
D2408-481-COO-A 20 15 D3911-481-COO 22 8 HL-0012800-00 34 17 112001-110-000 28 26 D2409-481-DOO 20 II D3912-481-CAO 22 6 HL-0013700-00 34 20 112002-ll 0-000 28 28 D2410-481-COO-A 20 18 D3913-481-DOO 22 5 HL-0025200-00 34 15 M2003-ll0-000 28 30 D2411-481-CAO 20 66 D3914-481-COO 22 7 HL-0027700-00 34 13 H2004-110-000 28 32 D2412-481-COO 20 21 D3915-481-COO 22 13 HL-0028600-00 34 14 H2006-1l0-000 28 27 D2413-481-COO . 20 20 D3916-481-COO 4 12 HL-0029100-00 34 16 1!2007-110-AOO 28 24 D2414-481-CAO 20 23 D3916-481-COO 22 14 HL-0040600-00 32 40 M2008-110-000 28 25 D2415-481-COO 20 32 D3917-481-DOO 22 4 HL-0044500-00 34 24 H2009-110-000 28 22 D2415-481-DAO-A 20 26 D3918-481-DOO 22 2 HL-0046200·00 32 38 112010-110-000 28 23 D2415-481-DOO 20 27 D3919-481-DOO 22 9 HL-0046200-00 34 22 M3001-110-000 28 35 D2416-481-COO 20 29 D3921-481-DOO 20 31 HL-0051400-00 34 23 H3002-110-000 28 10 D2421-481-CAO 20 49 D3928-481-DAO 18 70 HL-0051800·00 32 39 M:3004-110-000 28 43 D2424-481-COO-A 20 60 D3929-481-DAO 18 71 HN-0000500-00 30 9 1!3005-110-000 28 59 D2425-481-COO 20 61 D3931-481-DOO 18 66 HP-1A43PGC-12 28 14 113006-110-000 28 44 D2426-481-COO 20 56 DGOOl-555-BOO 22 52 HP-1A43PGC-l2 28 68 M3011-110-000 30 10 

-39-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PAIU NO PAGE REF PAI« NO PAGE REF PAtn' NO PAGE REF PARl' NO PAGE REF &L:li :r:r NO &:Ii J:( MO &Mi :r:r MO &Mi Jl{ NO 

M3011-110-000 30 11 M9697-110-000 32 44 SL-4031081-SF 30 17 SS-6060410-TP 8 7 lf3012-110-000 30 45 M9698-110-000 32 43 SL-4031081-SF 30 20 SS-6080320-SP 2 9 H3014-l 10-0AO 28 47 SL-4031281-SF 30 )3 SS-6080320-SP 2 49 
M3018-110-000 30 12 Nll-3034000-SF 30 19 SL-4031281-SF 30 16 SS-6080320-SP 18 47 113018-1)0-000 30 15 NM-6030000-0E 25 28 SL-4031281-SF 30 18 SS-6080320-SP 18 52 
M4006-090-0AA 6 58 NM-6040001-SC 30 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 4 SS-6080320-SP 24 49 114006-090-0AO 6 57 NM-6040002-SE 22 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 5 SS-6080410-SP 18 49 M4007-Jl0-0AA 6 63 NM-6040002-SE 24 19 SL-4031681-SF 32 3 SS-6080410-SP 24 45 
H4007-110-0AB 6 59 NM-6050001-SE 36 19 SL-4040881-SF 24 6 SS-6090420-SP 20 3 M8501-090-AAA 28 2 NM-6050001-SE 36 21 SL-4041081-SF 28 42 SS-6090510-SP 20 16 
M8501-090-AAO 28 1 Nlf-6050001-SE 36 22 SL-4041081-SF 28 60 SS-6090630-SP 2 17 
M8501-090-BAA 28 4 Nll-6050001-SE 36 25 SL-4041081-SF 30 23 SS-6090670-TP 6 9 
M8501-090-BAO 28 3 NM-6050001-SP 20 25 SL-4041681-SF 30 44 SS-6090670-TP 6 18 
U8501-090-EAA 28 6 NM-6050001-SP 20 28 SL-4042081-SF 30 37 SS-6090810-SP 12 8 
M8501-090-EAO 28 5 NM-6050001-SP 20 30 SL-4051681-SF 28 ll SS-6091210-TP 6 12 
M8501-090-FAA 28 8 NH-6850001-SC 30 43 SL-4051681-SF 28 20 SS-6092120-SP 16 16 
118501-090-FAO 28 7 NS-6060310-SP 2 26 SL-4061681-SF 28 9 SS-6110420-TP 18 13 
M8502-110-0AO-A 28 12 NS-6060310-SP 4 11 SL-4851481-SF 30 35 SS-6110420-TP 18 34 
M8503-110-0AO 28 38 NS-6090310-SP 22 12 SM-4030801-SF 28 33 SS-6110710-TP 18 21 
M8504-090-0AO 34 4 NS-6110310-SP 8 6 SM-4031001-SC 25 26 SS-6111210-SP 6 62 
M8504-110-0AO 28 55 NS-6110310-SP 18 18 SM-4031601-SF 28 62 SS-6120930-SP 10 2 
lf8504-130-AAO 28 65 NS-6110310-SP 18 55 SM-4040601-SB 22 45 SS-6121210-SP 10 20 
M8504-130-BAO 28 66 NS-6120310-SP 10 47 . SM-404060 I-SB 22 47 ss-6·121210-sP 10 49 
1!8505-090-0AO ·30 24 NS..:6120310-SP 12 u SM-4040601-SB 22 54 SS-6121220-TP 14 30 
M8505-ll0-0AO 28 52 NS-6120310-SP 14 23 SM-4040601-SB 24 25 SS-6121220-TP 14 32 
M8507-110-0AO -28 21 NS-6120310-SP 14 35 SM-4051405-SE 36 18 SS-6121220-TP 14 40 
M8509-130-AAO-A 28 48 NS-6120310-SP 20 50 SM-4051405-SE 36 20 SS-6121220-TP 16 5 
M8509-130-BAO-A 28 :49 NS-6150430-SP 10 59 SM-6053000-SE 36 24 SS-6121220-TP 16 50 
M8509-130-EAO-A 28 50 NS-6150430-SR 26 18 Sll-6062002-TP 14 15 SS-6121220-TP 16 56 
M8509-130-FAO-A 28 51 NS-6620310-SP 8 37 SM-6062002-TP 16 2 SS-6121610-TP 10 40 
Y8511-110-0AO-A 30 29 NS-6680320-SP 10 43 SM-8040802-TP 28 31 SS-6121610-TP 12 40 
M851 l-120-0AO-A 30 5 NS-6680410-SP 12 21 SQ- lll 040 HIZ 25 7 SS-6121840-SP 12 10 
M:8512-090-AAO 6 52 SS-1080510-SP 12 6 SS-6122510-SP 25 32 
1!8514-120-CAO 30 1 PS-0200102-KH 18 7 SS-1080510-SP 14 26 SS-6123010-SP 25 31 
M8514-130-0AO 32 6 SS-1110710-SP 2 28 SS-6151040-SP 20 68 
lf8521-110-0AO 28 29 RC-0150001-KP 12 22 SS-2080810-SP 14 3 SS-6151412-TP 20 57 
118522-110-0AO 30 27 RE-0250000-KO 20 8 SS-2090710-SP 10 13 SS-6151920-SP 20 22 
M8528-110-0AO 28 41 RE-0250000-KO 22 30 SS-2110920-TP 4 23 SS-6621220-SP 12 29 
118528-110-0AO 34 5 RE-0250000-KO 24 31 SS-2110930-SP 10 14 SS-6660610-TP 16 30 
!if8601-090-0AO 34 1 RE-0400000-KO 18 68 SS-4080415-SP 4 33 SS-6661110-SP )0 JS 
M8602-ll0-RAO 32 I RE-0400000-KO 20 39 SS-4080415-SP 22 10 SS-7080410-SP 24 39 
M8602- J 10-SAO 32 2 RE-0500000-KO 8 32 SS-4080610-SP 18 62 SS-7080510-TP 6 4 
M9601-110-000 32 65 RE-0500000-KO 24 35 SS-4110515-SP 2 10 SS-7081310-SP 18 60 
M9602-110-000 32 64 RE-0500000-KO 28 73 SS-4110515-SP 2 42 SS-7090410-SP 22 23 
H9603-110-000 32 63 RE-0600000-KO 8 24 SS-4110515-SP 2 44 SS-7090510-SP 24 53 
M9604-110-000 32 62 RE-0600000-KO 18 32 SS-4110515-SP 2 52 SS-7090520-TP 14 41 
M9604-130-000 34 11 RE-0600000-KO 22 28 SS-4110515-SP 4 2 SS-7090520-TP 16 7 
M9608-120-000 34 10 RE-0901110-KO 22 38 SS-4110515-SP 4 4 SS-7090520-TP 16 53 
M9611-110-000 32 56 RE-0901110-KO 24 16 SS-4110515-SP 4 13 SS-7090710-SP 24 37 
M9611-110-000 34 38 R0-0291801-00 6 24 SS-4110515-SP 4 31 SS-'1090910-TP 16 12 
M9613-110-000 32 57 R0-0371801-00 8 26 SS-4110515-SP 4 48 SS-7090910-TP 16 51 
M9618-110-000 30 8 R0-0371801-00 18 19 SS-4110515-SP 18 63 SS-7091110-TP 8 8 
M9618-110-000 30 28 R0-0442401-00 6 31 SS-4110515-SP 22 15 SS-7110340-SP 24 2 
M9618-II0-000 30 32 R0-0681901-00 26 8 SS-4110515-SP 22 16 SS-7110510-SP 2 35 
M9619-110-000 28 72 R0-0691801-00 10 54 SS-4110515-SP 22 19 SS-7110510-SP 22 17 
159620-110-000 30 31 R0-0742401-00 10 4 SS-4110515-SP 37 4 SS-7110540-SP 6 20 
N9624-110-000 28 13 R0-1952401-00 25 9 SS-4110715-SP 18 11 SS-7110710-SP 10 11 
M9624-110-000 28 40 SS-4110715-SP 18 24 SS-7110710-SP 24 4 
M9624-110-000 28 54 SD-0360601-SP 20 14 SS-4110715-SP 18 67 SS-7110710-TP 20 62 
H9624-ll0-000 28 57 SD-0450211-SP 22 21 SS-4110715-SP 18 74 SS-7110740-TP 20 36 
ll962.4-ll0-000 28 69 SD-0450701-TP 14 10 SS-4110715-SP 25 4 SS-7110740-TP 20 46 
H9624-110-000 28 70 SD-0500401-SP 10 45 SS-4110715-SP 25 16 SS-7110840-SP 20 65 
M9627-110-000 28 71 SD-0600322-SD 8 35 SS-4110815-SP 2 19 SS-7110840-SP 24 5 
M9628-110-000 6 54 SD-0600452-TP 20 54 SS-4110815-SP 37 7 SS-7110840-SP 24 52 
M9628-110-000 28 67 SD-0630275-SP 8 18 SS-4111015-SP 2 3 SS-7110910-SP 10 22 
19630-110-000 28 61 SD-0630301-SP 8 19 SS-4111415-SP 18 31 SS-7110910-SP 20 42 
M9633-110-000 28 36 SD-0640211-SP 18 69 SS-4112515-SP 18 30 SS-7111110-TP 14 11 
M9636-110-000 30 38 SD-0640231-SP 4 45 SS-4150915-SP 37 1 SS-7111110-TP 14 20 
M9637-110-000 30 2 SD-0791501-SP 20 55 SS-5060310-SP 8 66 SS-711 llJO-TP 20 24 
119640-110-000 30 3 SD-1020701-SP 10 42 SS-5060310-SP 20 17 SS-7111110-TP 20 67 
119643-110-000 28 17 SD-1020701-SP 12 20 SS-5110810-SP 20 51 SS-7111110-TP 22 27 
M9644-110-000 28 37 SE-4301031-SR 25 30 SS-6060210-SP 4 17 SS-7111120-SP 10 27 
M9645-l10-000 32 61 SL-4030621-SS 24 7 SS-6060210-SP 4 19 SS-7111120-SP 10 33 
M9649-110-000 28 64 SL-4030681-SF 28 34 SS-6060210-SP 4 27 SS-7111120-SP 20 45 
M9653-110-000 32 45 SL-4030681-SF 28 58 SS-6060340-SP 4 21 SS-7111260-SP 10 38 
M9656-090-000 28 46 SL-4031081-SF 30 14 SS-6060340-SP 4 29 SS-7111310-TP 16 40 

-40-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

iffi.ffl: ):{ NO &li-!i l'i NO iff,fi rt NO &li# l'lf NO 

SS-7111310-TP 16 42 WP-0280500-SC 30 42 
SS-7111410-TP 6 50 WP-0320501-SC 34 3 
SS-7111410-TP 12 2 WP-0371026-SD 16 54 
SS-7112420-SP 24 9 WP-0371026-SD 18 50 
SS-7150740-SP 4 50 WP-0371026-SD 22 11 
SS-7150940-SP 4 36 WP-0371026-SD 24 46 
SS-7151120-SP 6 37 WP-0371036-SD 24 40 
SS-7151210-SP 20 64 WP-0430800-SC 30 40 
SS-7620750-SP 10 23 WP-0450500-SB 24 26 
SS-7681650-TP 6 29 WP-0450801-SD 6 61 
SS-7701010-SP 26 7 VIP-0480856-SP 2 45 
SS-8080310-TP 22 3 WP-0480856-SP 12 3 
SS-8090540-SP 10 61 WP-0480856-SP 12 11 
SS-8110310-SP 2 51 WP-0480856-SP 20 44 
SS-8110410-SP 6 55 WP-0501016-SD 14 24 
SS-8110410-TP 12 27 WP-0501016-SD 20 48 
SS-8110410-TP 14 8 WP-0621016-SD IO 60 
SS-8110410-TP 16 IO WP-0621016-SD 37 2 
SS-8110410-TP 16 34 WP-0621026-SP 4 51 
SS-8110510-SP 10 10 WP-0671016-SE 6 64 
SS-8111010-TP 6 56 WP-0740516-SP 8 27 
SS-8150710-SP 6 i8_ WP-0740516-SP . lS 14 
SS-8150710-SP :-10 21 WP-0851216-SC 18 9 ' 
SS-8150710-SP 10 29. WP-1612616-SE 36 17 
SS-8150710-SP 10 35 WS-0411002-KB 22 42 
SS-8150710-SP ·10 50 WS-0411002-KB 24 20 
SS-8150710-SP 12 18 WS-0441040-KP 22 55 
SS-8150710-SP 12 33 W'I'-0320002-KZ 25 27 
SS-8150710-SP 12 38 WT-0640002-KN 4 52 
SS-8150710-SP 14 17 WZ-0541510-KP JO 46 
SS-8150710-SP 14 28 WZ-06415IO-KP 4 46 
SS-8150710-SP 14 38 WZ-1052010-KP 10 55 
SS-8150710-SP 16 24 
SS-8150710-SP 16 26 100-04109 2 61 
SS-8150710-SP 16 45 101-78705 8 11 
SS-8150710-TP 14 2 ll0-04207 8 49 
SS-8150710-TP 16 32 110-07101 s 38 
SS-8151150-SP 8 50 110-23702 26 26 
SS-8151150-SP 8 53 110-23751 26 22 
SS-8151150-SP 8 58 110-23801 26 27 
SS-8151150-SP 8 60 110-24403 26 25 
SS-8151150-SP lO 1 110-52701 2 38 
SS-8151150-TP 20 59 110-71602 8 64 
SS-8151550-SP 6 48 110-71701 8 63 
SS-8151550-SP 6 60 110-71800 8 61 
SS-8152080-SR 26 19 110-72204 18 2 
SS-8153010-SR 26 11 111-85006 36 9 
SS-8620610-SP 10 30 111-85105 36 2 
SS-8660610-TP 8 12 111-85204 36 3 
SS-8660610-TP 12 17 111-85303 36 5 
SS-8660610-TP 12 36 111-85352 36 4 
SS-8660810-TP 6 39 111-85402 36 8 
SS-8660810-TP 8 40 1 ll-85501 36 13 
SS-8660810-TP 8 56 
SS-8660810-TP 10 53 
SS-8660810-TP 16 20 
SS-8660810-TP 16 28 
SS-8661040-TP 10 52 
SS-8681650-TP 6 30 
SS-9151440-CP 2 37 
SS-9151540-SR 26 28 
SS-9151810-SR 26 16 
SS-9182010-SN 26 12 
ST-4031021-SR 34 2 

TA-0750704-RO 2 12 
TA-1050504-RO 2 13 
TA-1050504-RO 4 40 
TA-1050504-R0 16 17 
TA-1250406-R0 2 4 
TA-1250705-RO 2 11 
TA-1750502-R0 2 40 
TA-2050406-R0 2 56 
TA-2101002-RO 2 30 
TA-2351004-R0 2 32 
TA-2351305-R0 2 31 

-41 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, .... 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DMSION 
8-2-1, KOKURVO-CHO. 
CHOFU-SH~TOKY0182,JAPAN 
PHONE:03(3430)40D1~5 
FAX: D3(3430)4909-4914-4984 
TB.EX: J22967 

JUKl~it~tt 
;= 1 s2 nuuinmt11Brs-2-1 
TEL 03-3480-1111 (itft) 

3311\. 'lR~, ~ffl!llct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact: 

le! .:0>1<--:1 1J A t- t.tll!IilUO> 'l:.lb'Jfi'~ < UT o.bt,i 'J ~'t. . * The description covered In this parts list Is subject to change fer improvement of the commodi1y without notice. 
38! .::0>,<-~ IJ A t-1:. 19~111.Jffl.,fEO"J .. &qi!U l,'/!::f>0)1!'t. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the ptOcluc;t specifications as of November 1996. 

Printed in Japan(Te) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




